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Mode/ 0f Cerlificate Given
To  The Student

r.BRR GO\"IE RNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCH EE_LA
(®) vl A7
AfMllated to Malamuru University -

Add-on Course on “Number Theory ”
Department of Mathematics

CERTIFICATE

Thisistocertifythat ____________________ BScMPC/MPCs /M. __ e
HT.No oo has Successfully Completed Add -On Course on *Number Theory” organised by
¢, Jadcherla, Mahabubnagar (Dist).

Department of Mathematics, Dr.BRR Government Degree Colleg
Telangana State held from 03-01-2018 to 17-02-2018.

Sd G p e
2 S.Madhavi Latha G.J. Murali Kanth Dr.Govind Bhushan
_: Lecturer in Mathematics Lecturer in Mathematics Principal
5= : —
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Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE
COLLEGE

JADCHERLA, Mahabubnagar (Dist)

Telangana state

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH




Permission Letter

To
The principal

Dr.BRR Govt.Degree College

Jadcherla

Mahabubnagar

Sub: Requesting approval to conduct Add-On course.
Respected Sir,

As the subject cited above, | am pleased to inform you that we have planned to conduct an
‘Add-On course’ from the Department of English of our college. The course would be of thirty hours
duration and student intake per batch would be Sixty. Since English Language Lab is equipped with
the necessary audio visual equipments, we may be permitted to use the Lab for effective teaching
.The Department of English has designed the syllabus and selected the students for the said course.
The faculty members of the Department will engage the classes according to the time table framed.
At the end of the course the students are assessed by conducting internal assessment test and

graded with the marks depending on the student’s performance the certificates are issued to the
participants.

Therefore, we may me be permitted to conduct the course in the college and accord the
permission to make use of Language Lab ,TSKC Lab and Virtual classroom so that students can be
benefited with the necessary knowledge and skills to excel in their life.

Thanking you Sir.

_ 1, PRIN

‘The Head of The Dl..;partmcz: ¢ Dr BRR G OC%P&;;“
The Department of English Jadcherla-5bg ?06:93
Dr. BRR Govt. College, Jadcheria, 301

Dist: Mahabubnagar-509301 (T.S.)



NOTICE

All the students of this college are hereby informed that the department

of English is going to conduct an Add-on Course titled “Poetry Writing” for the
academic year 2017-18.

Those who are interested in this course can enrol your names in the
Department of English on or before 07/10/2017.

Timings: 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM

Pl

Department of English

The Head of The Departiment

A @
/ : c}\& The Department ol English
£ Q@“’L@“ Dr. BRR Govt. College, Jadcher'a
\\\,«%\ R Dist: Mahabubnagar-509301 (T.8)
S N
\.e & &
QL EE
o



POETRY WRITING
Add On Course
(Academic Year: 2017-18)
Course Overview:

_ This course covers what is poetry and peetry Writing that formulates a concentrated
Imaginative awareness of experience in language chosen and arranged to create a specific emotional
response through its meaning, sound, and rthythm. It may be distinguished from prose by its
compression, frequent use of conventions of metre and rhyme, use of the line as a formal unit,
heightened vocabulary, and freedom of syntax. Its emotional content is expressed through a variety of
techniques, from direct description to symbolism, including the use of metaphor and simile.

Entry Requirement:

All UG Students are eligible to Join in this Course
Course Duration: 30hrs.

Mode of Training: Class Room Training
The Department of English has successfully completed the Add on/certificate course on poetry
writing. Aim of this course is to improve the skills in poetry writing. The students of this course attended

the course for30 hrs 1 hour daily. After completion of this course, we have conducted an Exam and issued
the certificate to the students who got 45% and above.

COURSE SYLLABUS
S.No. | Day _ Topic of The Day J
L1 Day- 1 ® Introduction J
2. Day- 2 Types Of Poetry -
Day-3 .
3 Day-4 Epic Poetry
4, Day- 5 Ode :
o |
Day- 6 [
5. Day-7 Elegy - -
6. Day-8 Satire
7 Day-9 Sonnet
) Ballad S T
8. Day- 10
N Sylable, feet meter |
10. Day- 12 Rhyme scheme R
. _ - Stanza R R
11. Day- 13 |
I T— = e I B e NSRS
Sonnet {Heroic Couplet, Tercet, quatrain , i
12 Day- 14 cinquain, sestet etc.} |
|

|
|



I——lé'— ___|_ Day- 15 | e Poetry élc:—ss_éry —l
14, | Day-16 ~_® Poetry "g_lbssar_y —
15, Day- 17 Correcting the poem by using technology
I Correcting the poem by using technology
16. Day- 18 * Conclusion

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES:

> Finding the right idea of wring poetry learn ing structure of the poem building the rhythm and rhyme

following the meter of the particular poem

Learning critical and innovative thinking’s to understand different poems.
Establishing and building confidence among the participants.

»
»

OUTCOMES OF THE STUDENTS:

The students were made to learn different verities of poetry in English base on cultures and historic periods.
The students learnt various methods of poetry such as tone, rhythm, rhyme scheme, meter and diction
The made to understand literary principles and how to develop vocabulary by using technology.

Critical and creative wring skills thinking developed among the students through involving in group
discussions and pair work.

-
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Dr.B R R Gout. COLLEGE,JADCHERLA.

I-INTERNAL ASSESMENT .
POETRY WRITING

Nan:'e- H.T.No: Group;
Subject : English
L. Choose the right answer

1) “The flower” poem is written by o ”;; 5 ;\4arks
a) lf{amaladas b) R.K Narayan ¢) Alfred Tennyson d) Tagore

2)  Who is popular for his books for children « )
a) Kamaladas b) Langston Hughes  c¢) Ruskin bond d) Alfred Tennyson

3)  “The Kitemaker” is moving story about )
a) porter b) an expert kite maker ¢)c

4)  Identify the style of writing in media report, )carpenter % sculp(tor )
a) front part b) chronological ¢) inverted pyramid d) main body

5)  Identify the vocabulary of written list of points to be discussed at a meeting ( )
a) Jingle b) Attendee ¢) Minutes d) Agenda

6) Find out the right vocabulary for a news paper printed in a large format. ( )
a) broad sheet  b) circulation ¢) editing d) slat

7) A group of associated Television or a Radio channel. « )
a) network b) propaganda c) advert d) editorial

8) “The Kitemaker” is written by ( )
a) Rabindranath Tagore b) r.k.narayan ¢) kamaladas d) Ruskin bond

9) Select the general determiner. « )
a) this b) that c)a/an d) the

10) Choose the specific determiners ( )
a) some b) few c) the d) an

1L Fill in the blank. 10x12=35

I have very money left in my bank account. ( few / little )

I have eaten. So I am not hungry now. ( already / all ready )

My father my mother attending the meeting. (is /are)

No news good news. (is/are)

Civics my favourite subject. ( were / was )

This is your time to ____ your old parents now. ( look after / look for )

My boss the meeting, because of heavy rain. ( called off / called back )
A is one who supplies goods. ( vendor / vandal )

A can be described as an organised, written statement of facts related to business or com mercial interest. (
Business Report / Media Report)

10. A formal report generally has _____ sections. ( Three / Two )

RN BN
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Permission Letter

To
The principal
Dr.BRR Govt.Degree College

Jadcherla

Mahabubnagar

Sub: Requesting approval to conduct Add-On course.

Respected Sir,

As the subject cited above, | am pleased to inform you that we have planned to conduct an
‘Add-On course’ from the Department of English of our college. The course would be of thirty hours
duration and student intake per batch would be Sixty. Since English Language Lab is equipped with
the necessary audio visual equipments, we may be permitted to use the Lab for effective teaching
The Department of English has designed the syllabus and selected the students for the said course.
The faculty members of the Department will engage the classes according to the time table framed.
At the end of the course the students are assessed by conducting internal assessment test and
graded with the marks depending on the student’s performance the certificates are issued to the

participants.

Therefore, we may me be permitted to conduct the course in the college and accord the
permission to make use of Language Lab ,TSKC Lab and Virtual classroom so that students can be
benefited with the necessary knowledge and skills to excel in their life.

Thanking you Sir.

: B‘}J P%%‘ e
The Hedd of The Departme.. P\ CoNed”

The Department o Englisii % ?\GO\J"%QQ
Dr. BRR Govt. College, Jadcheriz, o Bq,.'qef\a'
Dist: Mahabubnagar-509301 (T.S.) \ade



NOTICE

All the students of this college are hereby informed that the department of
English is going to conduct an Add-on Course titled “SOFT SKILLS” for the
academic year 2017-18.

Those who are interested in this course can enrol your names in the
Department of English on or before 03/07/2017.

Timings: 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM

. \g 8 PJ
Depsgymen gtaslishacime

The Department Of I—*‘,ngliﬁ;ﬂ}
Dr BRR Govt. College, Jadcher

~r_ GO0 1 (TC
Nist: Mahabubnagzr-50¢ 20 .




SOFT SKILLS

Course Overview:

Soft skills are essentially people skills, the non-technical intangible, personality-specific skills that determine
one’s strengths as a leader, listener, negotiator and conflict mediator .Hard Skills, on the other hand, are more along
the lines of what might appear on one’s resume — your education, experience and level of expertise.

AIMS:

L7
o

To inculcate tolerance among the students.

To develop critical thinking

To face unforeseen challenges in life.

To help in the development of inter personal communication skills
To motivate the students to be progressive in life.

", L . .
0‘6 o Lo 0.0

OBJECTIVES:

> To facilitate the quality of adoptability develop in the students
Living the day to day happily

Enjoy the resources prudently

To became a guide and role model for the progeny

vV VY

OUTCOMES:

Students started to accept challenges in studies and in life

Students are motivated to see the positive side of the existence

Hope and imagination involved in learning life skills

Students have become proactive in taking up new tasks

Both physical and mental wellbeing are taken up as important as building a financial carrier

AN N NN

SYLLABUS:

1. Introduction of the Soft Skills
a) Social Soft Skills

b) Thinking Soft Skills

¢) Negotiating Soft Skills

d) Indentifying Your Soft Skills
e) Practising Soft Skills

2. Self Discovery



a) Importance of Knowing Analysis

b) SWOT Analysis

¢) Benefits of SWOT Analysis

d) Using SWOT ANALYSIS

3. Developing Positive Attitude

a) Features of Attitudes

b) Ways of Changing Attitudes

4. The Power of Positive Attitude

a) Obstacles in Developing Positive Attitude
b) Stay In Positive

¢) Examples of Negative Attitudes

d) Results of Negative and Positive Attitudes
5. Career Planning

6. Art of Listening

7. Art of Reading

8. Art of Speaking

9. Art of Writing

10. Body Language

a) Parts of Body Language

b) Body Language in Building Interpersonal and Building Relations
¢) Gender Differences

d) Interpreting Body Language

|1. Team Building and Teamwork

12. Educate and Manners

a) Benefits Of Educate

b) Modern Educate
¢) Practicing Good Manners

13. Group Discussion

14. Preparing CV/Resume

15. Interview Skills

a) Types of Question Asked



b) Reasons for Selecting or Rejecting a Candidate
¢) Common Mistakes Committed Pre, During and Post Interview
16. Time Management

17. Stress Management

QUESTION PAPER:

Define soft skills

What will you do when you suddenly false ill?

If you fail in examination what will you do?

The girl/boy rejects your friendship, what will you does?

Bw -



The Department of English
Dr. BRR Gowt. College, JedchErI’a
Dist: Mahabubnagar-509301 (TS

S.No Roll No Applicant's Name 5 {:I )“ élt :7[:)* 0} 7 JL;:)_
1 |16033006572017 |[KONGANDLA MAHESH N - il \}(]AWVM;LMMML Mt
2 [16033006572013 [KANUGUBAVI SHIVAKUMAR | obly. | phde | bl 5Lgf5 'ﬂf
3 |16033006401523 |[KANAKAM LAVANYA Fover (L) L) sl (WAL —
4 [16033006111515 |DODDALI SRIKANTH Hl” Lo LR les. e -
5 |16033006401548 [REVALLI PRAVEEN KUMAR (oL v Praveer | Praveon | pravea | przwe—
6  |16033006401527 [KATIKELA SRIKANTH A Ko (o (o~
7 [16033006572011 |G SAI DEEPIKA 0 ke | pewpFhpeepTle] pegaile- |pechil~
8 |16033006445504 |A SHANKAR i d s gL~ s A K
9 16033006445512 |DEGAVATH RAVI Qu/t Qavi | Rovi | Rown Rov!
10 |16033006445506 |B GOPAL o | - & >
11 |16033006572021 [MINHAJ BEGUM Mmg%gg%ﬁ I (VI (R (A,
12 [16033006111559 [V SRINU v end v e Vi Gaine [y Gadnu, [ e vt
13 |16033006441529 [MUDAVATH JAGAN @9&” o Qmmn Pasan
14 |16033006445539 |PASUPULA SIVA KUMAR w! l&e -1l " 1Y -e-0—
15 |16033006441550 |S SRINU o Ll | o | & (87
16 |16033006457004 [BELLE LAXMI DEVI Tvitos, | Vogeod Voot Lt | Ll
17 |16033006468046 |SAMREEN (O L coeill ot b M e (B il peanirt—
18 |16033006441518 [K LAXMAN e " caal] awme [ ane=
19 [16033006401514 [DINDI ANJANEYULU ) ) a1
20 |16033006468002 [AMGOTH SRINIVASULU et e | € |fe | fn—
21 |16033006111516 [DONGA SWAPNA
22 |16033006457020 [J NAGALAXMI
23 [16033006111538 |M SRIKANTH
24 |16033006156524 K KUMAR :
25 |16033006402028 [NAZMEEN BEGUM Regumltour omn Degum Deaum
26 |16033006441520 [K RAMU PN N N S
27  |16033006445501 |A AKHILA A [ do | A9 _M 4.0
28 [16033006441521 |K SUDHAKAR aolte Ll | die |qlidic
29  [16033006468026 |K HYMAVATHI [P SN YT RS
30 |16033006468028 (K MAHENDRA f P ye [k ¢
31 |16033006401557 |[YEAM MALLESH Yoo | Yearh fepn qu oy
32 [16033006457030 [MEHNAZ AFROZ Abr2 | Mot | alioz | pisx
33 |16033006441536 [P ANITHA L e | pe :
34 |16033006457013 |GODUGU PRABHAVATHI 2 oo oo | Ge |vo
35 |16033006572022 [MUDAVATH SUREKA 9, g e e Les
5 poumasypwenston ——Tp i iaioe fioa i
38 |16033006401522 |J MANOHAR e R Lo PR Y
39 |16033006402002 [AERRAVOLU SHIVA <t (@l [0S loz s
40 [16033006111544 |PERUMALLA SAISURYA 2.3 e .Y | X -
41 [16033006468054 |V SUNEETHA [ % ‘@“‘; == Qi
i ;
I'he Head of The Department fs(‘ﬁi}
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Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE,JADCHERLA
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS
CERTIFICATE COURSE IN OPERATING SYSTEM
2017-2018(BATCH1)

SYLLABUS

Unit -1

Introduction: Computer-System Architecture, Computing Environments.Operating-
System Structures: Operating-System Services, User Interface for Operating-System,
System Calls, Types of System Calls, Operating System Structure.Process Management:
Process Concept, Process Scheduling, Operations on Processes, Inter
processCommunication, Examples-Producer-Consumer Problem.Process
Synchronization: Critical-Section Problem, Peterson’s Solution, Synchronization,
Semaphores,Monitors.

Unit - 1I

CPU Scheduling: Concepts, Scheduling Criteria, Scheduling Algorithms.Deadlocks: System
Model, Deadlock Characterization, Methods for Handling Deadlocks, Deadlock
Prevention, Deadlock Avoidance, Deadlock Detection, Recovery from Deadlock.

Unit - 11

Main Memory: Introduction, Swapping, Contiguous Memory Allocation, Segmentation,
Paging.Virtual Memory: Introduction, Demand Paging, Page Replacement, Allocation of
Frames, Thrashing.Mass-Storage Structure: Overview, Disk Scheduling, RAID Structure.
File Systems: File Concept, Access Methods, Directory and Disk Structure, File-System
Mounting, Protection.

Unit - [VFile System Implementation, Directory Implementation, Allocation Methods,
Free-Space Management. Recovery, Network File System. Protection and Security: Goals
of Protection, Principles of Protection, Domain of Protection, Access Matrix, Access
Control, Revocation of Access Rights, The Security Problem, Program Threats, System and
Network Threats, Cryptography as a Security Tool, User Authentication, Implementing
Security Defenses, Firewalling to Protect Systems and Networks, Computer-Security
Classifications




DAY WISE SYLLABUS

S.NO DAY TOPIC OF THE DAY
1 Day 1 Introduction to Operating System
2 Day 2 Os Structure & Computer System Architecture
3 Day 3 System Calls
4 Day 4 Process Management
5 Day 5 Process scheduling
6 Day 6 Synchronization
7 Day 7 Semaphores
8 Day 8 CPU Scheduling
9 Day 9 Scheduling Algorithms
10 Day 10 Dead locks
11 Day 11 Methods for handling Dead locks
12 Day 12 Introduction to main memory
13 Day 13 Swapping
14 Day 14 Segementation
15 Day 15 Paging
16 Day 16 Virtual Memory
17 Day 17 Thrashing
18 Day 18 Disc Scheduling
19 Day 19 RAID Structure
20 Day 20 File System
21 Day 21 File System Implementation
22 Day 22 User Authentication
23 Day 23 Implementing Security
24 Day 24 Fire Walling
25 Day 25 Computer Security
26 Day 26 Classifications of Security
27 Day 27 Introduction to LINUX
28 Day 28 LINUX
29 Day 29 LINUX
30 Day 30 LINUX




LIST OF STUDENTS JOINED

S.NO ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT GROUP
1 300614402005 E.GAYA B com comp
2 300615402022 MAHAMMADI BEYUM B com comp
3 300615402034 K.PRAVEEN B com comp
4 16033006402002 A.SHIVA B com comp
5 16033006402003 A.NARESH GOUD B com comp
6 16033006402004 A.PARAMESH B com comp
7 16033006402007 B.SATEESH KUMAR B com comp
8 16033006402013 M.GOPAL B com comp
9 16033006402017 JLALIVELU B com comp
10 16033006402006 B.LAXMAIAH B com comp
11 16033006402016 H.PAVAN KUMAR B com comp
12 16033006402008 B.VINOD B com comp
13 16033006402014 G.PALLAVI B com comp
14 16033006402022 K.KISHAR B com comp
15 16033006402026 M.ANJALI B com comp
16 16033006402019 J.NARENDER B com comp
17 16033006402023 M.SHIREESHA B com comp
18 16033006402030 P.BHUMIKA B com comp
19 16033006402033 R.ROJA B com comp
20 16033006402031 P.BHAYYA B com comp
21 16033006402035 S.SHASHIDHAR B com comp
22 16033006402032 P.SWETHA B com comp
23 16033006402038 V.GANESH B com comp
24 16033006402027 NASREEN BEYUM B com comp
25 16033006402039 Y.HARIKRISHNA B com comp
26 16033006401549 S.NIRANJAN B.com Il Gen
27 16033006401554 V.NIROSHA B.com Il Gen
28 16033006401556 V.DIVYA B.com Il Gen
29 16033006401552 U.SARITHA B.com Il Gen




30 16033006401557 Y.MAHESH B.com Il Gen
31 16033006401558 Y.PRASHANTH B.com Il Gen
32 16033006401501 A.ANITHA B.com Il Gen
33 16033006401505 A.VENU B.com Il Gen
34 16033006401503 ANIL KUMAR B.com Il Gen
35 16033006401508 B.SHIRISHA B.com Il Gen
36 16033006401520 G.VENKATESH B.com Il Gen
37 16033006401506 B.ASHOK B.com Il Gen
38 16033006401504 A.RAJU B.com Il Gen
39 16033006401515 D.NARAHARI B.com Il Gen
40 16033006401521 J.SHIVA SHANKAR B.com Il Gen
41 16033006401523 K.LAVANYA B.com Il Gen
42 16033006401526 K.MANASA B.com Il Gen
43 16033006401524 K.PAVAN KUMAR B.com Il Gen
44 16033006401528 K.GOPAL B.com Il Gen
45 16033006401529 K.JESU B.com Il Gen
46 16033006401512 D.PRAKASH B.com Il Gen
47 16033006401522 J.MANOHAR B.com Il Gen
48 16033006401533 M.SWATHI B.com Il Gen
49 16033006401536 M.JYOTHI B.com Il Gen
50 16033006401532 L.LAXMI B.com Il Gen
51 16033006401538 MD.MUSTHAFA B.com Il Gen
52 16033006401543 P.NAVEN B.com Il Gen
53 16033006401541 P.SWATHI B.com Il Gen
54 16033006401546 R.SINDHUJA B.com Il Gen
55 16033006401548 R.PRAVEEN KUMAR B.com Il Gen
56 16033006401544 R.NAJA RJU B.com Il Gen
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Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA.
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & APPLICATIONS

CERTIFICATE COURSE OPERATING SYSTEM

MARKS LIST
S.NO ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT GROUP Marks
1 300614402005 E.GAYA B com comp 4
2 300615402022 MAHAMMADI BEYUM | B com comp 48
3 300615402034 K.PRAVEEN B comcomp |48
4 16033006402002 A.SHIVA B comcomp |42
5 16033006402003 A.NARESH GOUD B com comp | 45
6 16033006402004 A.PARAMESH B com comp | 46
7 16033006402007 B.SATEESH KUMAR B comcomp |40
8 16033006402013 M.GOPAL B comcomp |42
9 16033006402017 JLALIVELU B com comp | 40
10 16033006402006 B.LAXMAIAH B comcomp | 42
11 16033006402016 H.PAVAN KUMAR B comcomp | 38
12 16033006402008 B.VINOD B comcomp |48
13 16033006402014 G.PALLAVI B com comp | 35
14 16033006402022 K.KISHAR B com comp 46
15 16033006402026 M.ANJALI B comcomp | 45
16 16033006402019 J.NARENDER B comcomp |48
17 16033006402023 M.SHIREESHA B comcomp | 47
18 16033006402030 P.BHUMIKA B comcomp | 45
19 16033006402033 R.ROJA B comcomp |48
20 16033006402031 P.BHAYYA B comcomp |43
21 16033006402035 S.SHASHIDHAR Bcomcomp |43
22 16033006402032 P.SWETHA B comcomp |45
23 16033006402038 V.GANESH B comcomp |41
24 16033006402027 NASREEN BEYUM Bcomcomp |43
25 16033006402039 Y.HARIKRISHNA B comcomp |41
26 16033006401549 S.NIRANJAN B.com Il Gen |41




27 16033006401554 V.NIROSHA B.com Il Gen | 44
28 16033006401556 V.DIVYA B.com Il Gen |31
29 16033006401552 U.SARITHA B.com Il Gen | 43
30 16033006401557 Y.MAHESH B.com Il Gen |48
31 16033006401558 Y.PRASHANTH B.com Il Gen | 33
32 16033006401501 A.ANITHA B.com Il Gen |29
33 16033006401505 A.VENU B.com Il Gen |40
34 16033006401503 ANIL KUMAR B.com Il Gen | 44
35 16033006401508 B.SHIRISHA B.com Il Gen |45
36 16033006401520 G.VENKATESH B.com Il Gen | 45
37 16033006401506 B.ASHOK B.com Il Gen |43
38 16033006401504 A.RAJU B.com Il Gen |44
39 16033006401515 D.NARAHARI B.com Il Gen | 42
40 16033006401521 J.SHIVA SHANKAR B.com Il Gen | 48
41 16033006401523 K.LAVANYA B.com Il Gen | 43
42 16033006401526 K.MANASA B.com Il Gen | 43
43 16033006401524 K.PAVAN KUMAR B.com Il Gen | 39
a4 16033006401528 K.GOPAL B.com Il Gen | 35
45 16033006401529 K.JESU B.com Il Gen | 37
46 16033006401512 D.PRAKASH B.com Il Gen |41
47 16033006401522 J.MANOHAR B.com Il Gen |41
48 16033006401533 M.SWATHI B.com Il Gen | 39
49 16033006401536 M.JYOTHI B.com Il Gen | 30
50 16033006401532 | L.LAXMI B.com |l Gen |43
51 16033006401538 MD.MUSTHAFA B.com Il Gen | 35
52 16033006401543 P.NAVEN B.com Il Gen |48
53 16033006401541 P.SWATHI B.com Il Gen | 36
54 16033006401546 R.SINDHUJA B.com Il Gen | 39
55 16033006401548 R.PRAVEEN KUMAR B.com Il Gen | 40
56 16033006401544 R.NAJARJU B.com Il Gen |41
57 16033006572009 G shailaja B.com Il Gen |42
58 16033006572017 K Mahesh B.com |l Gen | 33
59 16033006401513 D Mamatha B.com Il Gen |45




60

16033006572002

A Pavani

B.com Il Gen

48

61

16033006572007

D Vinay

B.com Il Gen

35

Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE JADCHERLA

Department of Commerce

Certificate of fippreciation

This Certificate Awarded to

e cad

HOD

\ J.BHAKTHA VATSAL REDDY
5\

<= Name of Participant >
for successful completion of certificate course in “Operating system” organised

by Department of Commerce Dr.BRR Government College,Jadcherla

;Mahabubnagar (Dist) , Telangana. From 01-07-2017 To 08-08-2017.
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Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, JADCHERLA.
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE & COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

CERTIFICATE COURSE OPERATING SYSTEM (BATCH 2)

LIST OF STUDENTS JOINED

S.NO ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT GROUP
1 16033006572002 A PAVANI BBC
2 16033060572005 BUKKA SRIVANI BBC
3 16033060572007 D VIJAY BBC
4 16033060572004 B SUNITHA BBC
5 16033006445501 A AKILA BZC Il YEAR
6 16033006445503 A SHIVA KUMAR BZC Il YEAR
7 16033006572008 FARHEEN BEGUM BBC
8 16033006572010 G RAVI KUMAR BBC
9 16033006572016 K RAJESH NAIK BBC
10 16033006445502 A.PRASHANI BZC Il YEAR
11 16033006572019 K.THARUN KUMAR BBC
12 16033006572020 K.VIJAY KUMAR BBC
13 16033006572021 MINHAJ BEGUM BBC
14 16033006445504 A.SHANKAR BZC IIIYEAR
15 16033006445505 B. SRIKANTH BZC IIIYEAR
16 16033006445508 C.KAVITHA BZC Il YEAR
17 16033006572019 P.SANTHOS BBC
18 16033006445543 R.SURESH BZC Il YEAR
19 16033006445512 D.RAVI BZC IIIYEAR
20 16033006445514 E.KRISHNI BZC Il YEAR
21 16033006445545 R.PRASANNA KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR
22 16033006445448 SHABANA BEGUM BZC IIIYEAR
23 16033006445447 S.CHINNA MAHESH BZC IIIYEAR
24 16033006445554 U.UMA BZC IIIYEAR




25 16033006445550 S.SAI KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR
26 16033006445552 T.ANJANEYULU BZC IIIYEAR
27 16033006445552 V.LALITHA BZC IIIYEAR
28 16033006445557 V.SWATHA BZC IIIYEAR
29 16033006445520 E.PREMALATHA BZC IIIYEAR
30 16033006445596 V.SANTOSH BZC IIIYEAR
31 16033006445613 K.VINOD KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR
32 16033006445600 R.GOPAL BZC IIIYEAR
33 17033006129502 A.LAVANYA BA | YEAR
34 17033006129503 A.ANITHA BA | YEAR
35 17033006129506 B.KARUNAKAR BA | YEAR
36 17033006129504 A.SRINIVASULU BA | YEAR
37 17033006129505 INDU KUMAR BA | YEAR
38 17033006129508 B.SWASHI NANDAN BA | YEAR
39 17033006129501 A.RAMAKRISHNA BA | YEAR
40 17033006129509 B.PRASAD BA | YEAR
41 17033006129512 CH.SHIVA KUMAR BA | YEAR
42 17033006129515 D.RAJITHA BA | YEAR
43 17033006129514 D.BALA KRISHNA BA | YEAR
44 17033006129519 G MANJULA BA | YEAR
45 17033006129516 D SHIVA KUMAR BA | YEAR
46 17033006129521 J VENKATESH BA | YEAR
47 17033006129526 K SREEJA BA | YEAR
48 17033006129530 K SHIVA KUMAR BA | YEAR
49 17033006129528 K PAVAN KALYAN BA | YEAR
50 17033006129524 K MAHESH BA | YEAR
51 17033006445512 G MAHESHWARI BZC

52 17033006445517 K SONY BZC

53 17033006445515 J SRAVANI BZC

54 17033006445520 K SINDHUJA BZC

55 17033006445531 MANIKANTH BZC

56 17033006445534 M VIJAYA BZC

57 17033006445516 J RANI BZC




58 17033006445539 P BHAGYAMMA BzC
59 17033006445527 M PRATHYSHA BzC
60 17033006445524 K SWATHI BzC













Dr. BRR Government Degree College
Department of Computer Applications & Commerce
2017-2018 Operating System Certificate Course(BATCH2)
Roll No: Name: Max Mar:50
I.Multiple Choice Questions 10X2=20

1.To access the service of the operating system ,the interface is provide the ------------

a)library b)System calls c)Assembly instruction ( )
2. If a process fail, most operating system write the error information to a ---------------
b) New file b) Another running process c) log file ( )

3. In a time sharing operating system, when the time slot assigned to a process is
completed , the process switches from the current state to -----------------

a) Suspended state b) Terminated c)Regarding ( )
4. The FCFS algorithm is particularly trouble some for ------------------

a) Operating system b) multi processor system c¢) Time sharing ( )
5. Swapping ---------------- be done when a process has pending 1/0, or has to execute I/O
operation only into Operating system butters .
a)must never b)maybe c¢)must ( )

6. The main memory accommodates ---------------------
a) User process b) operating system  c) CPU (

7. For real time operating system, interrupt latency should be ----------------n----
a) Zero b) maximum c) must ( )
8. The information about all files is kept in -----------------
a) Operating system  b) separate directory structure ( ) 9.To recover
from failure in the network operations -------------------- information may be maintaine
a) Operating system b) Ipaddress c) state ( )

10. In Unix, which system call creates the new process.

a) create  b) fork c) new ( )

Il. Fill in the blanks 10X2=20

1.An operating system acts as a between hardware and software.

2.A process which is copied from main memory to secondary memory on the basis of
requirement is known as ------------------

3.UNIX is written in language

4.AThreadis a process

Main memory of a computer system is




1. FCFS stands for

N

algorithm examines the state of the system
3. is the method of dividing the main memory into fixed
size partition

4. Windows first software was first developed by the

5. The Top most bar of a window is known as the

lIl.Short Answer questions
5X2=10

1. What are the different states of a process a list of different states of
process

Define operating system

What is swapping

Define Dead lock

What is a scheduler

ukhwnN




Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA.
DEPT.OF.COMMERCE7COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
CERTIFICATE COURSE OPERATING SYSTEM

MARKS LIST
NAME OF THE Marks
S.NO ROLL NO STUDENT GROUP
1 16033006572002 | A PAVANI BBC “
2 16033060572005 | BUKKA SRIVANI BBC 37
3 16033060572007 | D VIJAY BBC 45
4 16033060572004 | B SUNITHA BBC 43
5 16033006445501 | A AKILA BZC I YEAR | 41
6 16033006445503 | A SHIVA KUMAR BZCIII YEAR | 41
7 16033006572008 | FARHEEN BEGUM BBC 37
8 16033006572010 | G RAVI KUMAR BBC 31
9 16033006572016 | K RAJESH NAIK BBC 35
10 | 16033006445502 | A.PRASHANI BZC Il YEAR | 40
11 | 16033006572019 | KTHARUN KUMAR BBC 35
12 | 16033006572020 | K.VIJAY KUMAR BBC 45
13 | 16033006572021 | MINHAJ BEGUM BBC 48
14 | 16033006445504 | A.SHANKAR BZC IIIYEAR 44
15 | 16033006445505 | B. SRIKANTH BZC IIIYEAR 32
16 | 16033006445508 | C.KAVITHA BZC Il YEAR 43
17 | 16033006572019 | P.SANTHOS BBC 43
18 | 16033006445543 | R.SURESH BZCIIl YEAR | 43
19 | 16033006445512 | D.RAVI BZC IIIYEAR 35
20 | 16033006445514 | E.KRISHNI BZC 11l YEAR 37
21 | 16033006445545 | R.PRASANNA KUMAR | BZCIIIYEAR 41
22 | 16033006445448 | SHABANA BEGUM BZC IIIYEAR 46
23 | 16033006445447 | S.CHINNA MAHESH BZC IIIYEAR 45
24 | 16033006445554 | U.UMA BZC IIIYEAR 38
25 | 16033006445550 | S.SAl KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 38
26 | 16033006445552 | T.ANJANEYULU BZC IIIYEAR 37




27 | 16033006445552 | V.LALITHA BZC IIIYEAR 41
28 | 16033006445557 | V.SWATHA BZC IIIYEAR 40
29 | 16033006445520 | E.PREMALATHA BZC IIIYEAR 41
30 | 16033006445596 | V.SANTOSH BZC IIIYEAR 47
31 | 16033006445613 | K.VINOD KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 45
32 | 16033006445600 | R.GOPAL BZC IIIYEAR 44
33 | 17033006129502 | A.LAVANYA BA 1 YEAR 34
34 | 17033006129503 | A.ANITHA BA | YEAR 34
35 | 17033006129506 | B.KARUNAKAR BA | YEAR 46
36 | 17033006129504 | A.SRINIVASULU BA | YEAR 44
37 | 17033006129505 | INDU KUMAR BA | YEAR 44
38 | 17033006129508 | B.SWASHI NANDAN BA | YEAR 44
39 | 17033006129501 | A.RAMAKRISHNA BA | YEAR 44
40 | 17033006129509 | B.PRASAD BA | YEAR 45
41 | 17033006129512 | CH.SHIVA KUMAR BA | YEAR 45
42 | 17033006129515 | D.RAJITHA BA | YEAR 45
43 | 17033006129514 | D.BALA KRISHNA BA | YEAR 45
44 | 17033006129519 | G MANJULA BA | YEAR 45
45 | 17033006129516 | D SHIVA KUMAR BA | YEAR 45
46 | 17033006129521 | J VENKATESH BA | YEAR 30
47 | 17033006129526 | K SREEJA BA | YEAR 34
48 | 17033006129530 | K SHIVA KUMAR BA | YEAR 30
49 | 17033006129528 | K PAVAN KALYAN BA | YEAR 30
50 | 17033006129524 | K MAHESH BA | YEAR 40
51 | 17033006445512 | G MAHESHWARI BZC 28
52 | 17033006445517 | K SONY BZC 30
53 | 17033006445515 | J SRAVANI BZC 44
54 | 17033006445520 | K SINDHUJA BZC 26
55 | 17033006445531 | MANIKANTH BZC 24
56 | 17033006445534 | M VIJAYA BZC 45
57 | 17033006445516 | J RANI BZC 46
58 | 17033006445539 | P BHAGYAMMA BZC 46
59 | 17033006445527 | M PRATHYSHA BZC 34




| 60 ‘17033006445524 K SWATHI BZC 34
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Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE JADCHERLA @

i Department of Commerce
fanY  Certificate of tippreciation

This Certificate Awarded to

<<Name of Participant ~>
for successful completion of certificate course in “Operating system” organised

by Department of Commerce Dr.BRR Government College,Jadcherla

,Mahabubnagar (Dist} , Telangana. From 05-10-2017 To 10-11-2017.
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\ J.BHAKTHA VATSAL REDDY




o =EiMack.. -

To Date:-26-07-2017

Jadcherla
The principal
Dr BRR Government Degree College Jadcherla

Respected Sir,

Subject: - Permission for the conducting add-on course in History department for the academic
year a 2017-2018 request - Reg.

Department of History of this college is going conduct an Add -0n course titled
Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian Civilizations for the
academic year of 2017-2018..

So I request you to kindly give me permission to start add-on course
from 01-08-2017 onwards.

. Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

Pr al :
Df BR ' Cii"‘n}":!
Jadcherla-604 20

wFL sy




Notice
Date: 27-07-2017.

All the students of B.A are informed that The Department of History is
going to conduct an add on course titled “Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on
Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations” from 30-07-2017the student who are
interested can give the names in the department of History on or before 01-08-
2017. the course will be conducted for 30 hours and the students will be given
certification after successful compilation of the above course




DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian

clvilizations) 2017-18

STUDENTS ENROLLMENT LIST

S.No Roll No. Name of the student
1/3006-14-156-513 M.RANI|
2/3006-14-156-604 P.YADAMMA
3/3006-14-156-611 MD.ABDUL BAARI
4/3006-15-156-501 S.NARESH
5/3006-15-156-502 K.SHIVAPRASAD
6/3006-15-156-503 SHAHANAZ BEGUM
7/3006-15-156-505 K. KRISNA NAIK
8/3006-15-156-506 G.LAXMAMMA
9/3006-15-156-507 S.SWAPNA

10/3006-15-156-510 K.SHIVAPRAD
11/3006-15-156-511 G.BALAKRISHNA
12|3006-15-156-513 K.SRIKANTH
13/3006-15-156-515 MD.GAFOOR
14/3006-15-156-517 M.MALLESH
15/3006-15-156-519 T.RAMADEVI
16/3006-15-156-520 G.SRIKANTH
17/3006-15-156-522 K.MAHESH
18|3006-15-156-523 G.PARVATHALU
19/3006-15-156-524 G.RAJU
20|3006-15-156-525 CH.NARESH
21|3006-15-156-531 K.DASHARATHAM
22|3006-15-156-532 P.SRISAILAM
23/3006-15-156-533 D.SRIKANTH
24(3006-15-156-536 V.GANESH NAIK
25/3006-15-156-537 RUBEENA
26|3006-15-156-540 R.SRINU
27]3006-15-156-541 K.LAXMAN
28]3006-15-156-543 B.RAMAKRISHNA
29(3006-15-156-545 D.RAJU
30(3006-15-156-547 A.GEETHA
31|3006-15-156-548 AVIJAYALAXMI
3213006-15-156-552 B.ANJALI
33|3006-15-156-555 M.NAVEEN REDDY
34/3006-15-156-556 E.SHIRISHA
35/3006-15-156-559 C.SHEKAR'
36/3006-15-156-561 C.ANJAMMA
37(3006-15-156-562 M.SRISAILAM
3813006-15-156-563 T.SWATHI
39/3006-15-156-566 A.SHEKAR
40|3006-15-156-567 P.SUDHAKAR
41[3006-15-156-568 P.NARESH
42]3006-15-156-572 M.SHIVUDU
433006-15-156-574 A.RAMESH
4413006-15-156-575 K.RAMESH
45 =2
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Ancient Civilizations
Syllabus

i i ivilizati - tamian Civilization -
it-1: Beginnings of Ancient Civilizations — Features .M.e.solsp -
SR Begignning and Expansion - Contacts with Other Civilizations - Natl{rc of Polity —
Socio-Economic and Religious Conditions - Evolution of Script - Art &

Architecture.

Unit-1l Egyptian Civilization - Origin and Spread — Polity - Society — Economy - Art and
Architecture.

Recommended Books:

A.L. Basham, The Wonder that was India, Rupa & Co., New Delhi, 2001.

Breasted, J.H., Ancient Times: A History of the Early World, Ginn, 1916,
Vol. 2-5, 10Bury, J., History of Greece.

Durant, W., The History of Civilizations & Our Oriental
Heritage.Gordon Childe, What Happened in History.

Joseph Needham, Science and Civilization in China.
icghneider, H., The History of World Civilizations Jrom Pre-Historic T imes to the Middle
es.

B.V. Rao, World History.

‘z@

Ur BRRAGOV Collgge

Jadcherla-509 301




OBJECTIVES

1. Assess the significance of agriculture in the development of complex cultures and identify the
major characteristics of early agricultural societies.

2. Analyze the impact of geographical features in the formation and evolution of early
civilizations of the Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian
Civilizations

3. Compare and contrast the political, religious, economic, and social institutions of early
civilizations of the. Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian
Civilizations

4. Assess the role of Nomadic societies in the development of early agricultural civilizations.

5. Discuss the major characteristics of the Classical Era and identify what distinguishes it from
earlier historical periods.

6. Identify and analyze the ways Classical civilizations of the Ancient Civilizations with
emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations or transformed earlier institutions and
traditions.

7. Examine the various ways in which cultural encounters occurred and identify significant
cross-cultural exchanges that took place during the Classical Era,

8. Compare the major legacies of Classical civilizations in the Near East, South Asia,

9. Identify the major characteristics of the Post-Classical era and discuss what distinguishes it
from earlier historical periods.

10. Analyze the political, economic, social, and cultural evolution of Ancient Civilizations with
emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations in the Post-Classical era,

Jadcheria-509 301




DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian civilizations) 2017-18

,
|
|

\

TIME TABLE
DAY MON TUE WED THU FRI \sAT |
TIME 4:30 To 5:30 4:30 To 5:30 |4:30 To 5:30 4:30 To 5:30 4:30 To 5:30 4:30 To 5:30 ~
Add-on Course on |Add-on Course |Add-on Course on|Add-on Course on Add-on Course on |Add-on Course
, Ancient on Ancient Ancient Ancient Ancient on Ancient
Civilization with  |Civilization with |Civilization with [Civilization with  |Civilization with |Civilization with
Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on
Subject Mesopotamian  |Mesopotamian |Mesopotamian Mesopotamian  |Mesopotamian meouﬁw?..m:
and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian
civilizations civilizations civilizations civilizations civilizations civilizations

Note: Duration of the Course 30 Hours

WY

M\r
I

Jadchie

n..__: .. m.nN f\au

__J

Ttrﬁc

A &
o



PR. BRR GOVERN\ g1 pEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

~ DEPART\MENT OF HISTORY
ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization With Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian civilizations) 2017-18

- = mﬁﬁgm»jmchznm SHEET
9 R ﬁ-mm l.nwm_«wm ..lnmn h..l.w Mla.l ....w |l.¢, ~ N Io..m \ﬁ Iln.l.a.”..h. a....h_.‘y g . lnrh = ..H mmmawﬁcqm

S.No Roll No. Name of the student ot I | W) I ) ll..HM e o |w % m .\.A. o s || m.m - .\m.. o .m..mw n_,ﬂwz of the

. L2 3 4 Sl 6l 7] 8l o[iof a1 12] 13] 14] 15] 16] 17] 18] 19] 20! 21 231 331 3a 25| 26| 27| 28] 29] 30| attenden | student
1[17033006129501  |AKKAPALLY RAMAKRISHNA PP vlel Plelplp plPIPIPIPIAIPIPIeIpPIPIPIPIPlA [ PlolPlP Ple| 2 .

2[17033006129502  |A LAVANYA A PPIP PP P Phelp P 1P e lp lplp [alp [p piplelpipipipiplple

3[17033006129503  |ANTHARAM ANITHA PIPIPIPIpIp [P [p pipIPIAIPIPIPIPIPIPIC(Ple[p |p[A[pP(E [P (s lp

a]17033006129504__ |ASRINIVASULU Pp PIPIPIPWIPIISET, [PIP(elDlblplplplplp plelalp[elplplplo

5[17033006129505  |BADIGE INDU KUMAR P pIPIPLPlp Ip Pilplp [P lp p1e P IPLIpiplplalplplp [Alplplplple

6[17033006129506  |BANIKANI KARUNAKAR PIplPIPIPlp |P P plpipleiplp Alplp 1Plplp [pl@lp [alplp P

7|17033006129507  |B MALLAIAH > e pIeIp Py loTalp [p pilelePlPpiplalplplp plelalp [Blp [P

8]17033006129508 _|B SHASHI NANDAN pie PR IPIPIPIPIPTpp plelple lelelalelplp [0 p[p [ (P2 [P [P

9|17033006129509  |BUDDA PRASAD plplPlp ftiplpp plPpPIPIPIPIp IPIPIAISIDIPIpPIplPlolplp p

10[17033006129510  [BUDDASAMUDRAM SARITHA PlPAIPIPIPIP [P  |P pipiPleialplPlpiplplplplplripl Al o

11[17033006129511  |BUKKA PRIYANKA PiPIPPipp IPIP Wiplplplele plplplAlp|[p[p|P ARRRREE

12|17033006129512  |CHATAMONI SHIVAKUMAR elPiPIPIPIPIRIPIPpelplrlAalplplplPlPlAlP P PIPIPIR|Alp[PlPlp

13[17033006129513  |CHUKKA RAJITHA Cleiplelrlp(Plp [PlAlpPIPIPIPIPlelPIPIP PipiPAlp|PIPIP [PlPln

14]17033006129514 | D BALA KRISHNA PiplpIRIPIPIPIPIP[FIP[PIP[AlpPIp]P pleifrielriplAlplplp|plplp

15[17033006129515 _ [D RAIITHA PIPIPAIPIPIPIP Iplalplplplple[r[plplplrlP PlPlAal? (PlPIPIP

16/17033006129516  |D SHIVASHANKER FlpibiplelPirlpipiplAlp (plPplelelplplelelp PlPIPIFIP Alplp

17[17033006129517 |0 SOMASHEKAR plelplelplplelrle el plAlplPIPIPlAlpI PP PlAlp PP IE PP P IA

1817033006129518 | ERUKALI BALAMMA PlplelplPAIRPIPEIPIPIPIPIPIPIPIP [PIP[A[pIeIPIRIF[bIPIP|P

19]17033006129519  |GADDAMEEDI MANJULA™ 'S P P PIPAIPIRlpIPIplplalplPlElelr elp plelplplelplele

20|17033006129520  |GOVINDUGARI RATNA KUMAR PIPIPIPIPIP pleiellpiPlelplelr [FIPIPIPIPIPI PP plplplolpls : f&
21{17033006129521 |} VENKATESH PIplPIPIAI RIPIPIPRIPIPIDIP PIPIP PIPIPIAIDIPIPHMIR PP T |veniaet
22[17033006129522  |KAKI ESHWARAMMA P [plplalplelplPlP(PleP[p[Ale[P[PIPIYIF plPlalelelplple[Alelpl 26 KEsh
23[17033006129523  [KANTHI KALPANA PIAIPLRYIPIAPIPIPIA Plelel PP Pl PiolPlPlP Pl Plelplelpl 22 |wal
24[17033006129524  |[KESHAMPETA MAHESH plelplele[P[PIP[pPl=tPlp[P plplp(P piplplAlp PIPIP(P[D ] 2% [mahesh
25[17033006129525  |K KASHAPPA PleAplp PIPIPIPIPUPIPIPIP] plP[P PICIR[ PIPIPPIPIPIRIPI®[ 2 lushipaml

ol
Dr BRR Govt. College
Jadcheria-603 307
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DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian civilizations) 2017-18
STUDENTS ATTENDANCE SHEET

??W\BWM\HP\\UEWBMP.[. ..M)Wuﬁ. ol o] =T S
_|9|zo Roll No. Name of the student “\H oh 9 o) el B H.w. \H.. v % % & mw n..."‘ M .,.m =] - _bru .._H. o .....Hh_. = \...m;..m.l M__Mm“ m_wﬁwm._
m 2| 3| 4] 5| 6 M 8] 9/10] 11|12 wm ﬂ 15 w.m pm wm 191 20| 21| 22] 23 24| 25| 26| 27| 28 29[ 30| attended | student
17033006129526  |KORPALLY SREEJA PIPIPIPIP PLP AP [P | PIflp > p [plplplP
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28|17033006129528  |K PAVAN KALYAN clelplplplPiplele[elp[RIBIR[p[p[A P NRERRRE ARENE FokR o
29[17033006129529 _|K RANI vﬁm._u.bwwvww-#%vvvﬂvAmv)_uv?vvvvvv_u_v?ﬁ na
30[17033006129530  |K SHIVA KUMAR Pleiplpl PIPIPIPIPIlpalPIPIPIPIAIP PPPFlp(plplaldlp PPl >4 %:?rq
31[17033006129531  |K SRINATH ﬂmum._uwu_oﬂ%ﬂ?_u?ﬂ?-uw?_.v_vﬁﬂﬁﬂuﬁuwflf—uﬁﬂ5 P
32[17033006129532  |LAKMALA SHIVAKUMAR pleirPlpipiPIPIPIPlplplplatplPIRIPlAIRIPIR D PlplP Al Rlp P [ Sivaiindeis
33[17033006129533  [MOHAMMED ALLAJI pIPIPIPIPIPIPIPIP|PI PP PIAPIEIPIPIPIRIPP[BIPIP elelAb )% M0 AL
34]17033006129534  |M RAMESH BABU PIPIPIPlplA NGRS pIIP PIP|A PRI PIP[elPlPlA PIPIR[PPA[ R | Romen
35/17033006129535  [MUDAVATH ESHWAR PIPIPIPIP|IPIAPRIR Y plP PIPIPIPIP Plpeir(PiPl? ﬂ PIP AR P =8 heseal
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43]17033006129543 [P RAGHAVENDRA plrilrirpliplelPlAlp o | p PIPIPIPIPIPIP[PI eI DAL plPIA ~1 by
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Dr BRR Govt College Jadcherla
BA Add —on Course Exarh — 2017-2018

Subject-History
Name, H.T No 20 Marks
0 Marks
Multiple choices [ 1 ]

1.303 ardsden 8d) & Foorud’ Joygran?

A230g 86 Foorud B.IGS 0D ForuoA DSRY P D LI 3¢
2. Hoh & S'Sf0 Aol BarEHBA.?

A. 2o5+Rdd B.oN+RAAC. TN + ddido  D. RGE +eerribdado

3. O3 rdEoLR DBD BEBIPOPD.? [ 1
A. S0 aInAY) THOSBe B.OAGY o) Arrosden C. Dod clnry) TrHosden  D.ovh olri)

4. WIYE' WAL 0LV & Ao WE§ Froded’ DdYes.? [ ]
A. dorm Docw B. & airofs I, atbofh & C. Pen,airofs 2 D. cdwpd Subakn HAS
5. D06/ Doird” 2t S3g57en & VoS8 8o’ Ducswoirow.? [ 1

A.1840B.1842 C.1835 D.1845

6. 812 &' O B o D38 HArDHAM ©DDBoLT™) .7 [ 1]
Ao DI BARED HAFED C.H%O DHAFHE D.o2e HArHD

7. SBHR & I8 SEHJSorr L IPD.? [ 1]

A. D0 DO SEOIGoB. o2 BB JEHIBoC. Fairol 96 S6OF o DS 36 S6HI G0
8. 62 Do TraLE DS & 3 B > ED.? [ ]
A-BIDT6 B0 B.DOD Bg C.a%M B0 DS Bew

9. S22 PWPOL Dobr.? [ ]

ASren B Sorben C.38en D.ASen
10. 33066 256 (focssq.? ' S [ ]
AE Bob Brod  ChHd D. & 265

Fill in the blanks
11.Manners and customs of the Ancient Egyptians flo4d.....

12.&&3) TRE......

13. OGS 2g0.....

14, 20306 osr 85 Heo.......

15. 020¢5° ke 6 B SODDI

10 Marks

15.&&36‘&&363@6‘3 FI-EY) g-aa-m & oorods LF§alroD. ...,
17.’:03353 OT.......

18. 62230 r2od ArsidHd b.....,

19. iadawk d.....
20,6023, OS06 VoDBTO G5 DOAYoA..... P
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DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian

civilizations) 2017-18

S /\é‘“%" ———

RESULT
5.No Roll No. Name of the student Result
1/3006-14-156-513 M.RANI Pags,
2/3006-14-156-604 P.YADAMMA Pes2
3|3006-14-156-611 MD.ABDUL BAARI pess
4]3006-15-156-501 5.NARESH posz |
5/3006-15-156-502 K.SHIVAPRASAD pes=
6/3006-15-156-503 SHAHANAZ BEGUM Poeg”
7(3006-15-156-505 K. KRISNA NAIK P43
8/3006-15-156-506 G.LAXMAMMA P’2
9[3006-15-156-507 S.SWAPNA Pat
10/3006-15-156-510 K.SHIVAPRAD Pt €
11]3006-15-156-511 G.BALAKRISHNA Pot 2
12[3006-15-156-513 K.SRIKANTH Pats |
13/3006-15-156-515 MD.GAFOOR bets |
14/3006-15-156-517 M.MALLESH Prss |
15/3006-15-156-519 T.RAMADEVI L
16{3006-15-156-520 G.SRIKANTH p 242 |
17(3006-15-156-522 K.MAHESH Pl
18]3006-15-156-523 G.PARVATHALU Pogg
19/3006-15-156-524 G.RAJU P=is
20(3006-15-156-525 CH.NARESH pPaie
21|3006-15-156-531 K.DASHARATHAM &g |
22/3006-15-156-532 P.SRISAILAM =rd
23|3006-15-156-533 D.SRIKANTH Enﬂ}g
24/3006-15-156-536 V.GANESH NAIK | P8t |
25/3006-15-156-537 RUBEENA | pes®
26/3006-15-156-540 R.SRINU ol
27/3006-15-156-541 K.LAXMAN | Pei
| 28|3006-15-156-543 B.RAMAKRISHNA | Fegx
29(3006-15-156-545 D.RAJU BolX
30{3006-15-156-547 A.GEETHA Pedd
31|3006-15-156-548 A VUAYALAXMI L Q_‘g-.:.‘s‘
32|3006-15-156-552 B.ANJALI L §~,a_
333006-15-156-555 M.NAVEEN REDOY e S
3413006-15-156-556 E.SHIRISHA - i fxg_\
35/3006-15-156-559 C.SHEKAR' - :‘_5‘,?‘\
36)3006-15-156-561 C.ANJAMMA o ol
37/3006-15-156-562 MSRISARAM SR
| 38]3006-15-156-563 TSwAtm M\
39[3006-15-156-566 _JASHERAR DN,
40)3006-15-156-567 [P SUDHAKAR N
41/3006-15-156-568 P NARE M \
42|3006-15-156.572 M svoo
43]3006-15-156-574 A RANE AN
4413006-15-156-575 K RANKE b
45
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" Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, .EBE,LEL»

Accreditedby NAAC with* mI_.n-.mnMH
Mahabubnagar e_ma. _msmmsm-mm_ow

This is to certify that A .Srinivasulu H.T No: 17033006129504. has Successfully Completed Add-on Coursein =
Ancient Civilizations » Organized by Department of History | Dr.

» Dr. BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla,
Mahabubnagar e.mo, Telangana State, Academic year of 2017-2018. |

Chandrashekar
Convener

| D
C. .m_%/

Dr .Govindbushan
m__c.o_,&:mnow

Principal

Dr BRR Govt. Oc_ e
Jadcheria<608 301



To Date:-23-12-2017

Jadch
The principal Gl

Dr BRR Government Degree College Jadcherla

Respected Sir,

Subject: - Permission for the conducting add-on course in History department for the academic
year a 2017-2018request - Reg.

Department of History of this college is going conduct an Add-on course titled

Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations for the
academic year of 2017-2018..

So I request you to kindly give me permission to start add-on course
from 02-01-2018 onwards.

Thanking you.

You

Vr%ér:;r - \,\DD

Or BRR Gowt. Colle;@
Jadcherla-609 301




Notice
Date: 27-12-2017.

All the students of B.A are informed that The Department of History is
going to conduct an add on course titled “Ancient Civilizations with emphasis
Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations” from 30-12-2017the student who
interested can give the names in the department of History on or before 02-01-
2018. the course will be conducted for 30 hours and the students will be given
certification after successful compilation of the above course

‘3@

History




e . i ET o

DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

_ '[?EPARTMENT OF HISTORY
ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian

civilizations) 2017-18
STUDENTS ENROLLMENT LIST

[ S.No Roll No. Name of the student
1/3006-14-156-513 M.RANI
— 2[3006-14-156-604 P.YADAMMA
3/3006-14-156-611 MD.ABDUL BAARI
4/3006-15-156-501 S.NARESH
[ 5/3006-15-156-502 K.SHIVAPRASAD .
6/3006-15-156-503 SHAHANAZ BEGUM
7|3006-15-156-505 K. KRISNA NAIK
8/3006-15-156-506 G.LAXMAMMA
9/3006-15-156-507 S..SWAPNA
10[3006-15-156-510 K.SHIVAPRAD
11/3006-15-156-511 G.BALAKRISHNA
; 12/3006-15-156-513 K.SRIKANTH
; | 13]3006-15-156-515 MD.GAFOOR
! 14|3006-15-156-517 M.MALLESH
15/3006-15-156-519 T.RAMADEVI
16(3006-15-156-520 G.SRIKANTH
17/3006-15-156-522 K.MAHESH
G.PARVATHALU

18|3006-15-156-523

19|3006-15-156-524 G.RAJU
20/3006-15-156-525 CH.NARESH
21(3006-15-156-531 K.DASHARATHAM
22|3006-15-156-532 P.SRISAILAM
23/3006-15-156-533 D.SRIKANTH
24{3006-15-156-536 V.GANESH NAIK
25/3006-15-156-537 RUBEENA
26(3006-15-156-540 R.SRINU
27|3006-15-156-541 K.LAXMAN
28(3006-15-156-543 B.RAMAKRISHNA
29|3006-15-156-545 D.RAJU
30{3006-15-156-547 A.GEETHA
31(3006-15-156-548 A.VIJAYALAXMI
32(3006-15-156-552 B.ANJALI
33/3006-15-156-555 M.NAVEEN REDDY
34(3006-15-156-556 E.SHIRISHA
35(3006-15-156-559 C.SHEKAR'

| 36/3006-15-156-561 C.ANJAMMA
37)3006-15-156-562 M.SRISAILAM
38{3006-15-156-563 T.SWATHI

| 39{3006-15-156-566 A.SHEKAR
40]3006-15-156-567 P.SUDHAKAR

| 41{3006-15-156-568 P.NARESH
42|3006-15-156-572 M.SHIVUDU

| 43|3006-15-156-574 A.RAMESH

3006-15-156-575

K.RAMESH




Ancient Civilizations
Syllabus

‘ : ivilization -

. % : R _ - Mesopotamian Civiliza ‘ _

t-I: Beginnings of Ancient Civilizations — Features Mesop by
on ; Begignning and Expansion - Contacts with Other Civilizations - Nature of Polity

; int - & |
Socio-Economic and Religious Conditions - Evolution of Seript - Art 'R
Architecture, 1

Unit-1I Egyptian Civilization - Origin and Spread — Polity - Society — Economy - Art and ,f
Architecture,

Recommended Books:

A.L. Basham, The Wonder that was India, Rupa & Co., New Delhi, 2001.

Breasted, J.H., Ancient Times: A History of the Early World, Gin n, 1916,
Vol. 2-5, 10Bu ry, J., History of Greece. '

Durant, W., The Histo

ry of Civilizations & Our Oriental
Heritage.Gordon Chil

de, What Happened in History.
Joseph Needham, Science and Civilization in China.

Schneider,

H., The History of World Civilizations Jrom Pre-Historic Times to the Middle
Ages.

B.V. Rao, World History.

S
\8’) Pri Al
. . . Dr Bj ovt LCollege
Jdadcheria-609 30
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OBJECTIVES

1. Assess the significance of agriculture in the development of complex cultures and identify the
major characteristics of early agricultural societies.

2. Analyze the impact of geographical features in the formation and evolution of early
civilizations of the Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian
Civilizations

3. Compare and contrast the political, religious, economic, and social institutions of early
civilizations of the. Ancient Civilizations with emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian
Civilizations

4. Assess the role of Nomadic societies in the development of early agricultural civilizations.

5. Discuss the major characteristics of the Classical Era and identify what distinguishes it from
earlier historical periods.

6. Identify and analyze the ways Classical civilizations of the Ancient Civilizations with
emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations or transformed earlier institutions and
traditions.

7. Examine the various ways in which cultural encounters occurred and identify significant
cross-cultural exchanges that took place during the Classical Era.

8. Compare the major legacies of Classical civilizations in the Near East, South Asia,

9. Identify the major characteristics of the Post-Classical era and discuss what distinguishes it
from earlier historical periods.

10. Analyze the political, economic, social, and cultural evolution of Ancient Civilizations with
emphasis on Mosopatomian and Egyptian Civilizations in the Post-Classical era.

m Prifé]
% -

Jadcherla«608 307



DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian civilizations) 2017-18
TIME TABLE

DAY MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

TIME 4:30 To 5:30 4:30 To5:30 14:30 To5:30 |4:30 To 5:30 4:30 To5:30 |4:30 To 5:30
Add-on Course on|Add-on Course |Add-on Course on|Add-on Course on [Add-on Course on|Add-on Course
Ancient on Ancient Ancient Ancient Ancient on Ancient
Civilization with  |Civilization with |Civilization with [Civilization with  |Civilization with  |Civilization with

Subject Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis on Emphasis o:.

Mesopotamian Mesopotamian |Mesopotamian |Mesopotamian |Mesopotamian |Mesopotamian
and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian and Egyptian
civilizations civilizations civilizations civilizations civilizations civilizations

Note: Duration of the Course 30 Hours

Or SRR GOV, ollee
Or SRR GO uellege

Jadche




DR. BRR GO
cmwxzzmzq DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA
ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization s_hw._._,nmz._' ar R
Mphasig 41 Mesopotamian and ;
ST on nd Egyptian civilizati
cwmnzuim ATTENDANCE SHEET wilizations) 2017.13

Roll No. \ Name of the student \\n..m.“& ..QIM n.ulh m.w m...ﬂlm..lﬂ_liﬂ,.llMﬂ!.u < o T =T =37
R rEEREREOGEEEES
[ 1]3006-14-156-513 | _ﬁﬂu_ﬁ : %13& _nm Dm Gu mnlm.wrm.lww 13 M %m M..MMM Mwm%whlrmihulfu \me B w,..a =51 nNo.of |Signat
[ 2[3006-14-156-604 [p.yADAMMA lolelplele[?p %.buky...lwm plelel? [ Mrmbiﬁiwwrwmlm 25[ 26| .Nw .M.m} Classes o::cMm
3/3006.14-156-611 | MD.ABDUL BAARI lelp[p elelpPle Holumfm. Alelelply rﬁ:%lo!.mfmjr!ll_u 29] 30 attended | student
T et B Lo e e e
\“mr%m;m.mm.wa |sHAHANAZ BEGUM lelplele Elp «.oJf_T elelele le lf kﬁblmvlnﬂl.ﬂlfmlim..ﬁl
7300615156505 |K. KRISNA NAIK olelplp PloiPlelolplo[p[Plp[p|p P R1P1olp [op ;ml.ml
8[3006-15-156-506___|G.LAXMAMMA PlpiPlPlA Plelp Ploleiolelplp L2 ly L0
9]3006-15-156-507 __|S.SWAPNA W W W plPIPIP PP ‘m:m;% ,W W MW Pleip W}PHJMJW M CACRL
10[3006-15-156-510 | K.SHIVAPRAD glelPlp 19 o] PP Pelinly S IPIP P | @ S5
ﬁ:room.m-mm.ﬂp |G.BALAKRISHNA M W% WM P .w.. g.le ﬁl.mim o | P m__u% M. M WM PP PP (P ﬂ i
12]3006-15-156-513___|K.SRIKANTH P L Ple . Plelelplp]
[ 13]3006-15-156-515 | MD.GAFOOR piPiPlelPlolplp ﬂm B M P pIE plripiriplolelp %lﬂ
[ 14]3006-15-156-517 __|M.MALLESH D. PIPIDIplp|pPlP|p < AP P1Plalelplolole 12 100
| 15[3006-15-156-519  [T.RAMADEVI P www.w%n P 11%Mﬂﬂﬁ%ﬂw}_ﬂ0ww ple e Ma@ﬂwﬂ_‘v&
e T el e o e Pl ool b IS 16
| 18[3006-15-156-523 F. plPlelp[? [P [PlP[p]s Pieirlielalelalplplple e Ple 1P
| 19[3006-15-156-524 _Q_Hﬂﬁ:?c PlplPlPIPIr|Ply W SR P AP plelpiP |y M% Crieiblele
e plp [plp ePlelplp[Plolalela peeeilpll
6-15-156-525  |CH.NARESH _ PIRPIPIPIPlplelelplp pIP ?lelePlelelnle
[ 21300615156 531 JK.DASHARATHAM plelelniolplplele [Plple(ple S P APIE Plelvlp [plplplple e 127 Tonovolelu
| 22[3006-15-156-532 |P.SRISAILAM plolP [PIPIPIple [PIAIP [P [p [ pAle lpieiplele [elplolp[ Ap nm
| 23[3006-15-156-533  |D.SRIKANTH p |[AP]PIP 1?11ﬁﬁmvwww5@%aﬂ Plalelp [P Io (v e
[ 24]3006-15-156-536__|v.GANESH NAIK Plp/PiPlp e [PIP]PIp [plp [p d p2lf lvielelp|PlPlv|Rlplele [0 P
L_25[3006-15-156-537[ruseena plrlp AP IPIPHATP [P (PP _u._wwu p I Pl 1P 1P [€1F 1PIPIY I le
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DR. BRR COVERNMENT DEGRg ¢ COLLEGE, JADCHERLA
DEPARTMENT Of HISTORY

N COURSE (Ancient Civilizati'h with Emphasis on, Mesopotamian and Egyptian civilizations) 2017-18
ADD-O

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE SHEET

B e EEEFENE RO =R G EEEE
S.No Roll No. Name of the student n,p. ﬂ :w nEEEEEREREes 13| 14] 15 16| 17] 18] 19] 20[ 21| 22 23| 24 251 26| 27] 28| 29| 30 m.z”ﬂwn student
A :

26]3006-15-156-540 _|R.SRINU PP ﬁ ww 3 mv % m «m F A ¥ \ ﬁ R

27|3006-15-156-541 _ |K.LAXMAN SEICE PIRIORINVINTYIR [P e ¢ L Iwlely = B s
28[3006-15-156-543  |B.RAMAKRISHNA LT b .ﬂ plal®[e]B R 0o LAY vlelp Mww.“.;
29]3006-15-156-545__|D.RAI pLP P11 YIVIR [flolPlo[Vlp ALECANT Pivle P o1,
30[3006-15-156547  |A.GEETHA p L P PIPIVIRIe [PIO[P (P Io (P[RR (PR [PlPlelviplp -
31(3006-15-156-548___|A.VUAYALAXMI P = [p(p ! ClelPlplolPlP [P o[PIP Q[P RIOR Ry

32[3006-15-156-552 _ |B.ANJALI PIP B lp [p IVt ielplelm(PlelelPI€ (910 FACALAL 1219

33[3006-15-156-555 | M.NAVEEN REDDY PP BT AN NG CAFACAVAEIP

34/|3006-15-156-556  |E.SHIRISHA | o W 5 AN ACEECIT AIdRIEAALAAC CAKILAL; lple

35[3006-15-156-559 | C.SHEKAR P Pl PP [nl[FlelRInlg [P° (8P [ BVIVIY REEICACACAR

36/3006:15 156561 _1C AVAMMA Iy Ip 1P IO ISR P Lty TP o ol lp O R K lolvlelolelp

37]3006.15-156-562 | M.SRISAILAM W e IpPIPle X elPIPlolPR [} _MMd __W R ¥ [elnl?le 9 (¢

15-156-563 | T.SWATHI !

NN“”MM,H.Em.mmm A SHEKAR P ,WM W i mu M M DW M. ﬂﬁm_w_wwﬂﬂwgﬂ [ATAR AR ICACAG

a0[3006 15156567 suDeana TS P 1o TS B TE e Y I PITeTP P e v Lo 6 T atto e fo [ brato s

atso06 1 136308 [p e CALI LN AL AR IUAs 2L ALAR AL AL A AR AR LA aC

42[3006-15-156-572 EMH“M”c _M “uu “ VIV PR lPle V8 _m”..._ | _Mﬁ_ ﬂ.wuz ﬂu#—m ﬂ_é #ﬂmu”ﬂﬁmfo ﬁ

15-156-574  |A. }
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Dr BRR Govt College Jadctz%rla
BA Add -on Course Examl- 2017-20
Subject-History
Name H.T No

Multiple choices ;
1.39% r0goew ©d) & Foorod' Doygrow

2 o [3=]n)
ARA0E 86 Foros’ B.OOS b g-ouvuuA._:;-dsu:-u H D .LaroRoyw OF [
2. S0k & S'F0 Aol BAIrEDHBB.?
A. 2o5+rdd B.oN+RGAC. O + &(io D. R +eoeur§ R0

[ ]
3. OB TIBEBOM DB DT W.?
A. Soud 050y TrHoEde B.AAGY) oY ridsden C. Dod aki) A0S  D.ovh atuy
4. DIDE' Dot HOYS & debo g Fodod’ DodYed.? L]

A. ot Dot B.F airoh 2, ool 2 C. Pew,asroh & D. oD Sndakn B4
5. 2006 Watrs’ 2068 BT & DoddyTod" dncwairgon.? [ ]
A.1840B.1842 C.1835 D.1845

6. &123) 6 T B3 07 D38 HAFDAT ¥DIFoch ) .7 L1
ASOER) DHAFED B.RATHID DHAFEHD C.H%0 DB D.Hae HIrd

7. 43R & B BEPIGorr ;IP®.? L ¢ [ 1

A. D0 DO SHOHIG0B. 0302 IO SRYGC. Falrod G SEHI o D.eodoerS 36 TR A
8. 2 Yaw Taberdd & 3t D FEID.? [ ]
ABdOT6 D B.IDOR 3w C.aMEH 3% DS 3w

9. S22 BHHOD Dobrdy.?
Arared B.Sorben C.8en D.Afeww
10. 3386 236 focsg.?

AE Eud Brod  chS

Fill in the blanks 10 Marks
11.Manners and customs of the Ancient Egyptians fos8q.....

12.@&:33 TRON.......
13, Hodoges® AR0......

14. 203065' Dot B2 D,

D. & DaH

.......

18. @238 200 RrEBHD He......
19, &2Qany O

------

20,683, (10866 Do \ore D65 doddos....

Frin 5 |
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DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

ADD-ON COURSE (Ancient Civilization with Emphasis on Mesopotamian and Egyptian

civilizations) 2017-18

=5 = Result
. oll No.

TRV ETTE I s Name of the student ‘PRESUHS
2[3006-14-156-604 P.YADAMMA (35:989
3/3006-14-156-611 MD.ABDUL BAARI Passg
4{3006-15-156-501 S.NARESH Pos~
5/3006-15-156-502 K.SHIVAPRASAD P
6/3006-15-156-503 SHAHANAZ BEGUM gﬁi"
7|3006-15-156-505 K. KRISNA NAIK '
8(3006-15-156-506 G.LAXMAMMA F;ﬁ
9/3006-15-156-507 S..SWAPNA

il 10/3006-15-156-510 K.SHIVAPRAD Pﬁ_
11[3006-15-156-511 G.BALAKRISHNA P2
12/3006-15-156-513 K.SRIKANTH P 2
13/3006-15-156-515 MD.GAFOOR 902&
14/3006-15-156-517 M.MALLESH =
15{3006-15-156-519 T.RAMADEVI gﬁ—_
16|3006-15-156-520 G.SRIKANTH Pr28
17/3006-15-156-522 K.MAHESH P
18]3006-15-156-523 G.PARVATHALU PSS’
19(3006-15-156-524 G.RAJU Ptk |
20{3006-15-156-525 CH.NARESH Past |
21{3006-15-156-531 K.DASHARATHAM PR
22|3006-15-156-532 P.SRISAILAM PogL
23[3006-15-156-533 D.SRIKANTH Pol P
24[3006-15-156-536 V.GANESH NAIK Dok
25/3006-15-156-537 RUBEENA P
26{3006-15-156-540 R.SRINU Poll
27/3006-15-156-541 K.LAXMAN Da gL
28|3006-15-156-543 B.RAMAKRISHNA Pags |
29(3006-15-156-545 D.RAIU Do
30[3006-15-156-547 A.GEETHA
31[3006-15-156-548 AVLAYALAXMI 82
32(3006-15-156-552 B.ANJALI Do
33/3006-15-156-555 M.NAVEEN REDDY Dol L
34(3006-15-156-556 E.SHIRISHA a3/
35]3006-15-156-559 C.SHEKAR' P f |
36/3006-15-156-561 C.ANJAMMA o904
37|3006-15-156-562 M.SRISAILAM A V.
38(3006-15-156-563 T.SWATHI Prl2
39(3006-15-156-566 A.SHEKAR Pds
40(3006-15-156-567 P.SUDHAKAR P@&g_
41/3006-15-156-568 P.NARESH PAI |
42[3006-15-156-572 M.SHIVUDU 2

| 43[3006-15-156-574 A.RAMESH _--%Q&L
44]3006-15-156-575 K RAMESH ;%AM—
noalR ol
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" Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERY,

7,... >§nm8ﬂ€z> \ fﬂmﬂ—.—tm...‘.:nﬂ.mno
. Mahabubnagar (p ), Telangana-509301

Add-on Course in Angjent Civilizations
' Organized by Department of History
. CERTIFICATE

Fady
T
A -

This is to certify that T . Ramadevi H.T No: m&a_mpmmmww. has Successfully Completed Add-on Course in

Ancient Civilizations , Organized by Department of IW%@ , Dr. BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla,

Mahabubnagar (Dist), Telangana State, Academic year of Nem_q-ncam.
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Date: 03-10-2017

I'he Principal,
Dr BRR Government Degree College,
Jadcherla.

Respected Sir,

Subject: -Request  for  Permission to conduct an Add-on course in

Political Science department for the academic year 2017-18 - Reg.

Department of Political Science of this college is going to conduct an Add-
on course titled “Human Rights — Indian Constitution” for the academic year

2017-18 for B.A Student.

So I request you to kindly permit to start the add-on course from

09-10-2017 onwards.

Thanking you.

Your faithfully

Head
Department of Political Science




Notice
Date: 03-10-2017

All the students of B.A are informed that The Department ol Pokties |
Science is going to conduct an Add on course titled “Human Rights indian v
Constitution” from  09-10-2017 the students who are interested can give the |
names in the department of Political Science on or before 07-10-2017. The “quw
will be conducted for 30hours and the students will be given certification after

successful compilation of the above course

& \)\/
% . Department of Political Science

) DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 1§ oh o

ADD-ON COURSE (Human Rights - Indian Constitution) 2017-18
Student Enrollment List

S.No Roll No. Name of the student
_— - — ‘_ | [16033006156506(|B KALPANA
16033006156507|8 SWATHI
3]16033006156508|B SHOBHA
4116033006156511|D PRAKASH
5]16033006156512|E NAVEEN
6]16033006156513(E MARUTHI
7
8
9

[

16033006156514]G SA] PRASAD
16033006156519() VIDY A
16033006156520[K ARCHANA
10]16033006156527]K NAGARAJU
- | 11]16033006156528]K SRISAILAM
12]16033006156529|K KRISHNA VENI
13[16033006156530]K PRAKRUTHAMBA
14[16033006156535|M ANJANEY ULU
15[16033006156536|M PUSHPALATHA
16[16033006156537|M PRAKASH
17[16033006156538|M RAVALL
18]16033006156539|M SRINIVAS
19]16033006156540]p NARSIMULL
20[16033006156543]p SHIRISHA
21[16033006156546]p pANDU
22/16033006156548[p SHIREESHA —_—
23]16033006156550[RAGHA VENDAR
2416033006 1565557 JYOTHI
25]16033006156556T MANUJULA
26]16033006156558[1) SHIVA SHENKAR ol

e 27[160330061 56506y SRIKANTI] ’ﬁ_

28[160330061 11501[A RAMESH b * | ane

== 29[16033006111504]A ARUN GOUD rye BRT EﬁL
-

30[ 16033006 4 1505[A RAMIESH

-

—_—




G HERLA
DR, BRR GOVERNMENT DEGRICE OLLEGE, JADCHTE

Department of Polltlen) Selence ,4
Addon Course ol (the Avidemic Yeur 20071

Human Rights - Indinn Constitution
Syllubus

Unit - |

' ' wed for the Study of
v Introduction - Meaning, Nature and Scope of Human Rights, Need for the Study

¥ Human Right,

Classifieation - Classifteation of Human Rights, Fir

Ihird generation ol Rights.

¥ Universal Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR)
Unit 11

Indlion Constitution - Human Rights fentures in Prenmble

Fundamental Rights,

Direct Principles of State Policy

Constitutional Remedies of Human Rights — Human Rights Act

National Commission on Human Rights

State Human Rights Commission

o Gieneration, §econd Generation and

v

VVVVYVY

References:
- . Dr. Maharaj Begum, Human Rights in India - 1ssues and Perspectives, APH
Publishing Corporation, New Delhi, 2000,
2. Mehta, P.L., and Neena Verma, Human Rights under Indian constitution, Deep &
Deep Publications, New Delhi, 1999,
3. Basu, D, D., imtroduction to Constitution of India, Prentice Hall of India, 1989.
- 4. Basu, Durga Das, Human Rights in Constitutional law (New Delhi: Prentice Hall 1994)

e




DR. BRR GOVERNME NEDEGREE COLLEGE, JADC 118 RIA
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENC ¥

y
\dd on Course Human Rights  Indian ( Onstitut o '
Objectives - - —
——
1 To prov ide fundamental knowledge about human rights
;1o enable the student to analyzing situations in human rights terms
1 To make the student understand the underlying human rights in fundamental rights, directive
principles in Indian constitution.
4 To give basic knowledge about various institutions working for protection of human rights in India
i i
B (\}\ ; =y 4 ", r‘j.-
X V e Tt} 1
DR. BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE
ADD-ON COURSE (Human Rights - Indian Constitution ) 2017-18
TIME TABLE
DAY MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
TIME | 4930 To 5:30 | 4:30 To 5:30 | 4:30 To 5:30| 4:30 To5:30 | 4:30 To5:30 | 4:30 To 5:30
Add-on Add-on Add-on Add-on Add-on
Add-on Course
Course on Course on Course on Course on " Course on
. . on Human _
Subject |Human Rights {Human Rights|Human Rights|Human Rights - Rishts - ind Human Rights
u 1 ights - Indian )
Indian - Indian - Indian Indian 6 o Indian
X 2 o N g Constitution o
Constitution | Constitution | Constitution | Constitution Constitution

Note: Duration of the Course 30 Hours

{/\/
Yy vV
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P s i

DR. BRR G

WIERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADC IE R A

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

\l'l

on Course lor the Acodemye Year 2017 18

Human Rights  Indian C anstitution

Questnion Paper

——

Answer and AN

1 What are Human ri

Write about three g

1 Faplain the UNC )'s

4 Describe the inter r

5. Describe the underl

6. Describe the compc

7. How directive princi

Questions

ghts? Describe the nature and Scope

eneration of human rights?
Deliration of human rights and its historical background”?
elation between the human rights and duties of the citizens”’

ine human rights in fundamental rights in Indian constitution”

ysition the powers and function of NHRC and SHRC'?

ples of human rights are helpful to protect the human rights”

8. J:jxpghwe constitution remedies of human rights with appropriate examples” ‘J‘v ]
== RR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA ] s
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE " u
ADD-ON COURSE (Human Rights - Indian Constitution) 2017-18 -
[F== Result = -
__[SNo[ RollNo. Name of the student Result |— o
1116033006156506|B KALPANA Pass
- 5[16033006156507|B SWATHI Pass - hosasd
. [ 3[16033006156508|B SHOBHA Pass b B
—1 4[16033006156511[D PRAKASH P
R 5160330061565 12[E NAVEEN Pass
 §/16033006156513]E MARUTHI Pass
7[16033006156514)G SAI PRASAD Pass z
3] 160330061565191 VIDYA Pass
0[16033006156520]K ARCHANA Pass
10]16033006156527|K NAGARAJU Pass —
» [1[16033006156528|K SRISAILAM Pass
12[16033006156529K KRISHNAVENI Pass T
. 13]16033006156530[K PRAKRUTHAMBA Pass p—
12]16033006156535|M ANJANEYULU Pass
15]16033006156536|M PUSHPALATHA Pass A —
16[16033006156537|M PRAKASH Pass
17]16033006156538|M RAVALI Pass .
- 18[16033006156539|M SRINIVAS Pass T
19[16033006156540]P NARSIMULU Pass
20[16033006156543[P SHIRISHA Pass " —
21[16033006156546|P PANDU Pass = -
27[16033006156548[P SHIREESHA Pass
23[16033006156550|RAGHA VENDAR Pass —
24[16033006156555)T JYOTHI Pass
25[16033006156556| T MANUJULA Pass T e i
26[16033006156558| 1 SHIVA SHENKAR Pass |- L
27[16033006156506(Y SRIKANTH Pass
— 28160330061 1T501{A RAMESH Pass i —
20[16033006111504]A ARUN GOL'D Pass
[ S SS———
301160330061 11505]A RAMESH Pass
Fr—A . uli,a
T et _ it S -
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Dr. BRR. GOVERNMENT DEGREE

MAHABUBNAGAR (Dist.)

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY
ADD-ON COURSE
2017-18

TITLED

“LABORATORY SAFETY RULES AND
REAGENTS”

RESOURSE PERSON

1. Sri. M. SRINIVASULU
Asst. Prof. of Chemistry

2. Smt. MD. RUQUIA BANU
Asst. Prof. of Cheinistry __

3. Sri. M.RAJU i
Asst. Prof. of Chemistry

4. Sri. CH. SRIKANTH

Lecturer in Chemistry

He, Deapt a\i/m"i‘ﬁ?

LR BRI Govt. Degres Colleae
JANCHERLA

COLLEGE, JADCHERLA,
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ACADEMIC YEAR - 207 2018
Add on course’
Laboratory safety rules and reagents

Unit 1(Laboratory safety rules ) ' Hours : 20

1.General rules and regulations for lab safety.
2.Laboratory protocols

3.Labelling chemicals

4. Guide to chemical hazards

5.8afety symbols

6.Calibration of fractional weights and glassware
7. Molarity normality and specific gravity of concentrated acids
8. Preparation of dilute solutions

9. Preparation of stock solutions

10. Preparation of standard solutions

11. Good laboratory practices

Unit 2 (Reagents) . Hours : 10

1. Preparation of indicators

2. Use of indicators in volumetric analysis

3. Role of indicators in detecting end point

4. preparation of buffers

5. Preparation of commonly used reagents in laboratory

HOP of Ghgmistry Pepsriwenty ,' ‘ /p%;;&”

B BRI Govi. Degree College PR'NClPAL
JADCHERLA DrBRR. Government Degree Collxar
. Jadcheris
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ACADEMIC YEAR - 2017 2018
Add on course’

Laboratory safety rules and reagents

Unit 1(Laboratory safety rules ) Hours : 20

1.General rules and regulations for lab safety.

2 Laboratory protocols
3.Labelling chemicals

4. Guide to chemical hazards
5.Safety symbols
6.Calibration of fractional weig
7. Molarity normality and specific gravity o
8. Preparation of dilute solutions

9. Preparation of stock solutions

10. Preparation of standard solutions

11. Good laboratory practices

hts and glassware _
f concentrated acids

Unit 2 (Reagents) Hours : 10

1. Preparation of indicators
2. Use of indicators in volumetric analysis

3. Role of indicators in detecting end point
4. preparation of buffers

5. Preparation of commonly used reagents in laboratory

H%lieé Bhemistry PepRiweRly " {%’&E\a;&"? s e
Rt Gov. Degree Colleze ; PRINCIPAL % -
JADCHERLA " DrBRR.Government Degree Coll“

R e
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2013~ 201%

SYLLABUS

Add on course

WATER ANALYSIS

UNIT 1. Introduction.

1. Source of water

2. Importance of water
3. Water pollution

4, Water quality

UNIT 2. Physical methods of analysis

1. Determination of colour and odor
2. Electrical conductivity

3. Turbidity

4. Determination of salinity

5. Determination of dissolved oxygen
6. Determination of COD

UNIT 3. CHEMICAL METHODS OF ANALYSIS.

1. Determination of chloride

2. Determination of sulphate

3. Determination of calcium

4. Determination of magnesium

5. Determination of iron

6.Determination of ammonia

7. Determination of total hardness of water
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Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE,
JADCHERLA

Accredited by NAAC with “B* * "Grade//An ISO 9001-2015 Institution
Mahabubnagar (Dist), Telangana-509301
Affiliated to P:l]anmru University

Add-on Course on “ Water Analusw
Department of Chemistry

CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that ASrisailam. MIPC 1 yr. I1LT.No: 7033006441504 has successfully completed  Add-on Course on
® Waler Ana]ysis ® organised by Department of Cht‘l‘l‘ll'olt‘\ Dr.BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla

Mahabubnagar (Dish), Telangana State held from rm-:m:nl? o [3-11-2017.
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V.Srinivasulu Dr.Govind Bhushan
HOD of Chemistry Principal
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“WATER ANALYSIS”

RESOURSE PERSON

—

. Sri. M. SRINIVASULU
Asst. Prof. of Chemistry
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. Smt. MD. RUQUIA BANU

Asst. Prof. of Chemistry

. Sri. M. RAJU
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Lecturer in Chemistry
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2013- 2019

SYLLABUS

Add on course

WATER ANALYSIS

UNIT 1. Introduction.

1. Source of water

2. Importance of water
3. Water pollution

4. Water quality

UNIT 2. Physical methods of analysis

1. Determination of colour and odor
2. Electrical conductivity

3. Turbidity

4. Determination of salinity

5. Determination of dissolved oxygen
6. Determination of COD

UNIT 3. CHEMICAL METHODS OF ANALYSIS.

1. Determination of chloride

2. Determination of sulphate

3. Determination of calcium

4. Determination of magnesium

5. Determination of iron

6.Determination of ammonia

7. Determination of total hardness of water

\
{ HOD.of:chéniistry department
ﬂrLBHR Govt. l)e.g?':m b(.!:Jn:tlllui::-l:'
JADCHERLA

Time: 10hrs

Time 10hrs

Time 10hrs

FiaustiFal :
DrB.R.R. Government Degree Coile?

Jadcherla

Scanned with CamScanner

-

»
T



“.‘_ -
il 2

i Sﬁj ooy, Dlvision
; SNo Date Time . 'ropic Al et Slamy __w
| —= 1‘1\\0|‘2.0\'} 1hr &wﬁ, M—P-pﬁ o "
- & loftaligd dhr | T odm::&n#umlw . S
C 3 wiolsd ahe __“waim pollutiso R
e 12|10 13 A by Untes /:a/fufrm . a3
H__g_.__‘.&ha{\? dhr Wadsy wazéy . ]
] 6 ATy | 1hr Walzs . (bmm]&? %ﬂj’ 1
1 uﬁ—LlG\A:-}__ibY___LOaﬁh_cgaa@ Jéezﬁﬂbq o
__,___h_ Vst \the_{ Water gual __;odmaf’cm Qoo Ry
“lﬁ\lﬂ\ 13 | Ay mi&c@e ves nffoafm an/u,m Wty Yy~
—2 20hol i3]l wndest__analyis_methorls R B
-L%LLl.o.\ \2 abe L Phusical metpodks_of analyss Lo
s ._'_53-_;_3;$J(_L04_D—___1L_C}jor_,_%ml—g_ce Ho
4 I:"-’" 2410\ 1% dhr De e 3y padion of PH value 'é{)\?
» L’ 23 No\\Y ! dhr | Defosminafan pt dpfln(aﬂ L
_r__'g‘ ' ! 1hr Mur@;w@n };'ﬂ,
\&" . 26(10\ 13 i dbr 7_1},1-»?61’.1@({ en((fannk ] 0
s L 2-'—7‘"10\ 1+ :U")t Dp:fﬂm;mél%&- r(ﬂﬁfﬂjzﬂ :'F’—
‘ ";3 ?fS\ml\’-} - Ahr | Dedoymioabien DFUID;S in mm‘m m
e L '50'\ 10\‘\‘3- -:U'H’ Dpfgwm:mﬁon O-LTM rr)u’)gﬁx ‘V»«"“gﬂ‘\_
q | 311 mnf,t | by | Deiermmnf-ibno—ﬁfhbna’p WM
L2011\ \':g, | ™ 5 Da!ermrmﬂronnﬁrmﬁnfmfa wlm@s‘:gﬁj
i 2) L}\\\ll} Lhe | Dm‘prmrmé'bno-f- it ooy g
LSRR Ja e Jhr[ Dderm(mﬁmmﬂ Maﬁ' A i)
8.1 l W \ 5a 1br . Deferminadioo o-f—ﬁa'ﬂ‘ /ql?
24.16 _L_ILLDJiZ!m@aﬁDn MC Brmompnia 10 |
5. '9-]\\1\'3_ Al Detormiodon 2f-Cop (e H
Lo bR IH\ \ 9 dhr . Determinalion n-f—Dn J::\/' _
AL h\\t':L Ahe. Hanclress ”‘Fﬁ"”ﬂf” oy~ 24
a8l loty m» 1h! Gm_ﬂng;naual_ql_bmdzﬂgﬂ_mb Ry— |
_' 291\ ‘”“-:;. Tr Dedeaminafinn n-!——fn‘fa/ham-/ﬂwﬁ P2l
) \?>\ull'+ 2hr. Ddemmﬁ’&aj—_h{aﬁbmrﬁ | Qe |
b | NIAS = i - ¥
_ ’ je De of },:E:'iltsztﬂ“’“ N
| | Feg
E | I

Scanned with CamScanner



AAN 00 (DU~ f'\'—&m\"’ss‘@""‘s

30 Phupplst 2 ——~ IR

ﬂ’#ﬂﬂﬂg’f%a-.é@dﬂ: . 6”%9-@7

oo [k Ao | N Ty | e 2
|f~*-*'j“'J*'img MWL%;‘;@M Horesths . 'I’_f.“r_'ar,,
7] fj.jZ: Fpentu Horith e |_tpe — 2% e,
T . | Bhmln P R B s
S 58| J@’Cgﬂeﬁ_{c@___“._5:‘:‘1'%{5,-#_-__# il e 2l ok
] s P N W
M__; . . Bkl K., Booroni e Mmpc 2% ey
SN ) . | Kefodanth  Powdu e~
i :i_j _,#blq._a Kothon ﬁq}}u _Arun ’Keof i M.EFL%.EE#L&
I ..  pay | Kudwru shive. Kvmerr ——Jﬁf’L:if—féfM—
] 533 | Kumbar __purushothee _-_.._.-«E"FC__—?'“L
‘ _mpC =2t

.5[.‘_\ ___I M 5?\1. RM’W\DW e e ]

mJEﬁJa shashiknlo mpe =T opterr
Fﬂjc’ C.Aﬂﬁ'q Mec --_I—th[ _

o SL | MNowawmoni  Snc P70 y
_F 5[:\:'\Mkn__ormm - MpC “"j““—]!m‘?‘ )
Mpe ~z"«,w |

3.

15 le"o?_L_
-——U’ 545 ! f_j’mfézm S Mmﬁe!fw jm,w(
-_ 13. * " M__,_T_L{{ﬁ'lf?\ 47i Lo th | mpc --Ifc'tmr )
SN BN - S (ndoadm Erishnngi | /AP »_ff_‘_ja.orc {
G 55\ Feila Ashok fumen Ppc =7 g
20. i 553 3. Jowmomth Mp( Z“Mvg_'r‘
LA ] S5l | 5. stnshilothn Wipe sikbgrre
JE—2 ; 5G| Tobfefs Frtcorane sbowerr Mpc ~‘16.€;m? "
o Cpa 559 | Ak Jenkodesh . bl g
L U, _Oln { B. Mabesth MPC — 7:.(,:‘“{“
o 25 BU_| Boini Rewektishun pc — gt
Ry - <ol 4. Buiteg NM0¢. V“i"l"q‘-
byl Sy % ghdvaot oo DO p&—mw
SN S "4\ Lo anns sfnaleas N0C T‘S‘r'm*
L 29 E 2y 16 Genae - I sl |
| =

| : ”M:'\O‘;{"‘g ws’rm

; : | o
BRP {;on.
B .mDCHl “1;"

Scanned with CamSéanner |



‘P_

cafot golsialen P__P.PPP &PP_P_P,PK

e

_ ”,D.n..b..nua_..nrnrnua @aisiaigfalalsl n:P *P.‘P_P.Mpl

¢l

!

37

M .u..ﬂaorolon 2 0~ mn:??ﬂ;ﬂ:ﬁqutr..

S e S ...Ill....l e s e o

P ‘Pm,

Qg M._.,..h...,D.“D..

?__}P P

P...Fpl?:.rot.ﬁ.:.ﬂanfo:ﬂ:n oo, g o-al PPDlarﬂf o

+8 ol an S e - .||L\Jtl|r g

o0 Ll < B

Ple]
2.1P P
P__
r‘"
P_
¢
P

s g A e -

e ®iag o a %nﬁ??? nr,,.v.mromﬁ..wn...__?

¥ H i | .

P-N?ou?of., nn..olnf oanral_vrfnLﬂr Col EEREN

pl plp

ag, Gmalong & ???;?F?PF?P?%

PP
¥
i
AL
ita
i
p

NSNS

c.

P?PPPPPF?P&IQ Or.Dl.ﬂl hnOfl

>
)
?
P
?
AL

.u.r._

vy p.. Wi IR R T e ¥

&
Zz

nN

=

o m??ﬁrf?ﬁﬁszPPPP \PPPFP.P_PPPPPP
! :

f

Y o

- S ' 1
ﬂ.lﬂ.u-ﬂfao.n) P?PTPFP?PPOIPP?P%.PPPPPP

Yy &

T

K wW\g
<&

%
oo \t\

o
pr

PPF???PPP??POTPPPPPP#LP O....glﬂlllﬁr “

o\

[

2 T
2, = ;
R R N N S -y o Dl..u.ﬁ.D._Pan :

et & S e, (O G- & Woﬁnrb..pnr o...O..n...D..O...u..‘ j

—————

Slmaa ey

e

Lo T elaessplclasdoduabusbad. | Fobadicholafiat- | |

Pnn.nr?ﬂ_snr?ol ?PPA“&PP?PP_PQ.P O.D..D..Dlﬁ_n.\n...

I T A __.“_._.__*_M___,____m

i
RS

g(l. c_nt
! A=

palentcia
YM

.

%o

"1
\\\P?PPP??PP??‘PF? A

o
x\n\ nr

g
&\P_Pppp

OW\.._.\ P_PPD\PP_P? o

o\\\

o5

,ox

% ,.
\@N Dl orn.ln.r._ﬂlgx

_@. Lnr % nrnrnrer . nrm ﬂaﬂu?ﬂ.ﬁﬂ.Pﬂ_D_fﬂ.

=

@\\ Epnr .Ulpﬂfﬂ..ﬂt .D.?O..iﬂlﬂr-.ﬂr pn_rnr P&l%f|‘1nf_0\*0|

S B s | i 72 O | |
_H.Pnrolﬂtﬂ.ﬂlorpn[ﬂlﬂ..\?arf??nf

—— b

*

L %% eloa L OO 0O Mm#POJP.._OuP.P.O: o|o|0l019. D._D.OIP.O...OW
-

e

h._u&‘ PD.PPP?O..OIP.FPPD.O.. aaa o acsoatoaa™

T, 5 N 2™

& o OO oo o _?PP?PPPP? o 0P o O e

T i

?PF_PPPPFP aa O e

S e

nrD..ﬁlD..D\_ n.fvu?_nr_ﬂuﬂ... G a_rnr..v.. _O..?._D\ol_pl 15 B B oy
_ _ . i s

O:orD.olP.or_Pa.P_ ¢ oo .P_D._h&._JP ool a

| q oS- O;Olpﬁ._P o 9,.?.__?919..

& _

=

I |]I|1 r _ _ _

| ot T

q oo &la.

4

'p I

e e b B

{9
P |
\P 1
Pl
iP
?
&

%ﬁ

Ln

Shankalamma | 1

K. Arun Recldy

_1[1 - .‘:’_;.";W'L Bumar __I_?_._.i

8. Rama kzishna !
Q2
L L -

|
o1

S - Shashilatha

M. S burmas
_”_Lam;hi_ka.u_ﬁ,?

e..

LN Saj prakathehag!

Bantu l‘h_‘u'.sf':___
. Kethavath Paodul _P_

L B

36
" 5| Name of ke

3! Amavle svisalbm |

2. | V- Ohaabaist? 1P P 1P

. !L_E._}iz_Pumsf’ac-_!hdm__E_

18 _P. kxishnaji __'_

A R, Ashok burmas
_O-D;_'__\S__. J::.ﬂmih

3. | Bandure Haveesh

4. | Bheerla shekan
" 5. | Jatamath suoes
-3 é_'-__| _.H' Q)i”'.'.f.\
_thl P Maheshgoud

M. | pittala Siskath
&3.1 V. Venkdesh

! B Mahesh

=
€.
bz Sl 8
1o.|
a).
25

3.

= o e =] o -
A RN A SR (N

) _ 83, T. PatameShwas ' P

: _&5'_: Ko Biadaa

&

2
Bl
My

'y

Scanned with CamScanner



Jokd e 0oL

38

ESUVER VIS STS1

Ao

L VNexish

__Kakovy

Suvesta
A\f\?l[{/\ox ;

M g

: @Q\a\c\u

o

Phodoun

1 924

]
23
|

::._.. —:Q—'—?l _ﬁﬁ_._ﬁk‘y_c&_ummw

{128

Lo

£ 1ag |
HEry

Ty 2a

;ﬁﬁ.@%_\gu LAl
.;_WS&QQ%\L\‘“l \‘:J:\

et imm[qqsia&a‘é,

gl L

8"’_\ ‘I.

_ ._.mq\r;e_s.J;gomé-

r 29 | -2 bandh
e LY g
729 | Ad~okkuwomn

§ e L

Aauowd

PoneunneShhuesio,

RN
. (4 &

wm\ﬂgéﬁs.ﬁ/\

!

S

_ PRINCIPAL

'Q,Mqhes;h

—E—¢
DR BRE

Gowvr, Depre: Collope

ot HEMTST2y

£ Ro wn«'k:ﬁ Shna

.JFLIJL‘:H ISRIA

I T T |
_udUuI 1eTid

A Dl Yha i

DrBRR. Government Degree College

P Bougo M?;.

4’?{7/ e ead il
\f& < Coanngthn - 5
+ !
g |
, E
i ]
L) } 1
.‘ i

e

Scanned with CamScanner



Loh {/\Cﬂ;-?l_@ Trhue b

0000

Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, g
JADCHERLA k@

Accredited by NAAC with “B* * "Grade//An I1SO 9001-2015 Institution
Mahabubnagar (Dist), Telangana-509301
AfTiliated to Palamuru University

Add-on Course on “ Water Analysis "
Department of Chemistry
CERTIFICATE

Thix is ta Certify that A.Srisailnm. MPC 1y, ILT.No: 177033006441504 has successfully completed Add-on Course on

" Water Annlqsu * orpanised hy Department of C hrmi\ln Dr.BRR Government Degree College, Jadcherla

AMahabubnagar (Dist), Telangana State held from 09- lﬂ-lﬂﬂ to 13-11-2017.

Ve

V.Srinivasulu Dr.Govind Bhushan
HOD of Chemistry Principal
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\
i Notice
“ Date: 09/02/2018
~35
?‘l All the students of I and Il Year are informed that the Telangana Skills &
' Knowledge Centre is going to conduct an Add on course titled “IT LITERACY?”
MP{l from 20/02/2018 the students who are interested can give the names in the
b | Telangana Skills & Knowledge Centre .The course will be conducted for 30hours,
-_41-—_5 and the students will be given certification after successful compilation of the above
__J,._.: course .
——
—
——
-
2
— Coordinator

Telangana Skills & Knowledge Centre
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423
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KARROLLA SRISAILAM
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Dr.BRR Government Degree college-Jadcherla
Department of Commerce
Add on Course in “TALLY”
Accounting Package

2017-2018

Date:01-07-2017 To 08-08-2017

Department of Commerce started Add on course in Tally- Accounting package on
01-07-2017 to 08-08-2017 B.Com students. This is the need for the students of B.Com.It
is the added advantage along with B.Com certificate.This is mainly job oriented course.




~NoO Ok~ WN -

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27

SYLLABUS

ACCOUNTING PACKAGE

UNIT-I

Book KEEPING
ACCOUNTENCY
DEBIT

. CREDIT

CASH TRANSACTION

.CREDIT TRASACTION

UNIT-II

BUSINESS ORGANISATION
CLASIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
TYPES OF ACCOUNTING
UNIT -1

INTRODUCTION TO TALLY
TALLY ADVANTEGES
FEATURES OF TALLY
TALLY SCREEN COMPONENTS
COMPANY CREATION

UNIT -1V

. SELECT COMPANY
. SHUT A COMPANY
. ALTER A COMPANY
. LEDGER
. GROUPS
UNIT -V

. COMPANY FEATURES
. COMPANY CONFIGARETION
. VOUCHERS
. TRIAL BALANCE
. BALANCE SHEET

. INTRODUCTION TO ACCOUNTING

BASIC ACCOUNTING RULES OR CONVENTIONAL




List of students joined in the course
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Department of Cummerce

Cﬂiﬁmtety‘ﬂpprwahon

This Certificate Awarded to
<<=Name of Participanl ==, siudying B.Com
for successful completion of Add -On Course in “Tally” organised by Department of
Commerce, Dr.BRR Government College, Jadcherla, MBNR(Dist), Telangana. From
01-07-2017 To 08-08-2017
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1.1
1.2

13
1.4
15
1.6
1.7

2.1
2.2
2.3

2.4.
2.5

3.1
3.2
33
3.4
35
3.6
3.7

4.1
4.2
4.3

51
5.2
53
54
5.5
5.6
5.7

TALLY SYLLABUS

UNIT-I

Introduction getting started with Erp.

Introduction to TALLY.

Mouse and key board conventions.

Company creation in Tally.

shut a company.

select a company.

Alter company details.

company Features and confugarations.
UNIT-lI

Chart of Accounts,

Ledger.

Group creation —Single/multiple Group Creation, Altering and Displaying of Group

creation, Altering and Displaying of Group.
Group Creation..
procure to pay process.

UNIT-HI
Inventory Masters in Tally ERPS.
Creation of units of Measure of Tally-
Creation of stock Group.
Stock category.
Creation of Godown -Single and Mutiple Mode .
Stock Items .
Stock Category Reports.

“UNIT-IV

Inventory-Business Transactions Source Document for Voucher
Recording Transaction in Tally.
Classification of Vouchers.
4.3.1 Cntra Vouchers.
4.3.2 payment Vouchers.
4.3.3. Receipt Vouchers.
4.3.4. Journal Vouchers.

UNIT-V

Accounts payable.

Maintaining Bill Wise Details.

New Reference.

Against Reference.

Advances,on Account, Stock category reports.
Trail Balance, Balance sheet. P&L Account.
Ratio Analysis.
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Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA.

DEPT.OF.COMMERCE

CRETIFICATE COURSE TALLY 2017-2018

LIST OF STUDENTS JOINED

S.NO_| ROLL NUMBER NAME OF THE STUDENT | GROUP
1 16033006445501 | A.Akhila BZC T/M
2 16033006445520 | K.Navaneetha BZCT/M
3 16033006445524 | K.Naveen BZ2CT/M
4 16033006445502 | A.Prashanth BZCT/M
5 16033006445508 | C.Kavitha BZCT/M
6 16033006445516 | G.Paramesh BZCT/M
7 16033006445518 | J.Sukanya BZCT/M
8 16033006445525 | K.Ramesh BZCT/M
9 16033006445526 | K.Shivakumar BZCT/M
10 16033006445504 | A.Shankar BZCT/M
11 16033006445521 | K.Pavan BZCT/M
12 16033006445537 | P.Naresh BZCT/M
14 16033006445542 | P.Shivak BZCT/M
15 16033006445544 | R.Parusharam BZCT/M
16 16033006445550 | S.Saikumar BZCT/M
17 16033006445547 | S.Chinna Mahesh BZCT/M
18 | 16033006445557 | V.Swathi B2C T/M
19 16033006445548 | Shabana Begum BZCT/M
20  |16033006445556 | V.Lalitha BZC T/M
21 | 300615445520 E.Premalatha BZCT/M
22 | 300615445600 R.Gopal BZC T/M
23 300615445551 S.AhiklGoud BZCT/M
24 17033006445550 | R.Saroja BZC T/M
25 17033006445553 | S.Ajaykumar BZCT/M
26 17033006445559 | V.Nandhini BZC T/M
27 17033006445554 | U.Uma BZC T/M
28 16033006445552 | T.Anjaneyulu BZC T/M
29 3006154455520 | E.Premalath BZC T/M
30 16033006572008 | Farheen Begum BZCE/M
31 16033006572017 | K.Mahesh BZCE/M
32 16033006572021 | Minhaj Begum BZC E/M
33 16033006445503 | A.Shiva BZCT/M
34 16033006445512 | D.Ravi BZC T/M
35 16033006445515 | G.Nagamani BZC T/M
36 16033006445527 | K.Rajitha BZC T/M
37 16033006445529 | K.Indraja BZCT/M
38 16033006445524 | K.Naveen B82CT/M
39 17033006445553 | S.Ajayk B2C T/M
40 17033006445560 | V.Raju BZCT/M
a1 170330015445509 | J.Ramesh B2CT/M
a2 16033006445519 | K.Ganesh [ezcT/mM |
ATl
I— —_—

e e —

e —

43 | 16033006445527

| K.Rajitha BZCT/M ]
a4 16033006445523 | K.Naresh BZCT/M |
45 | 16033006445532 | M.Shivakumar BZC /M
16033006445538 | P.Sandya BZCT/M |
47 | 16033006445543 | R.Suresh BZC T/M ]
48 | 16033006445514 | E.Krishna BZC T/M |
49 16033006445508 | C.Kavitha 82CT/M |
50 | 16033006445541 | P.Shivakumar 8ZCT/M |
51 | 16033006445556 | V.Lalitha BICT/M |
52 | 16033006445558 | V.Mahesh [BzcT/M |
53 17033006156520 | E.Hareesh [ BzCT/M
54 | 17033006156502 | A.Ramesh BZCT/M
55 | 17033006156513 | CH.Jagan BZC T/M
56 | 1703300615656 | D.Pushpaith BZCT/M
57 | 17033006156510 | CH.Ashok _| BZCT/M
58 | 17033006156506 | Asia Begum BZC T/M




Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA.

DEPT.OF.COMMERCE

CRETIFICATE COURSE TALLY 2017-2018

LIST OF STUDENTS MARKS

\s.mo \ROLLNUMBER NAME OF THE GROUP marks ‘
STUDENT i
1 [16033006445501 | A.Akhila BZCT/M 41 !
2 | 16033006445520 | K.Navaneetha BZC T/M 43 1
(3 116033006445524 | K.Naveen BZCT/M 43 _
[a [16033006445502 | A.Prashanth B2CT/M 43
5 [16033006445508 | C.Kavitha BZCT/M 44 -
[6 | 16033006445516 | G.Paramesh “BICT/M 42 sl
[7 [16033006445518 | J.Sukanya B2CT/M 44 1
8 [16033006445525 | K.Ramesh BZCT/M 44 — 1
{9 | 16033006445526 | K.Shivakumar BZCT/M 48
10 | 6033006445504 | A.Shankar BICT/M 48 N |
11 | 16033006445521 | K.Pavan BZCT/M 47 i
(12 [ 16033006445537 | P.Naresh BZCT/M 48
[1a [ 16033006445542 | P.Shivakumar BZC T/M 46 e 1
[15 [ 16033006445544 | RParusharam BZCT/M 47 ‘
16 | 16033006445550 | §.Saikumar BZCT/M 43
[17 [ 16033006445547 | 5.Chinna Mahesh | BZC T/M 44 e—
(18 |16033006445557 | V.Swathi BZC T/M 46 ‘
19 | 16033006445548 | Shabana Begum B2C T/M 46
[20 | 16033006445556 | V.Lalitha B2CT/M 47 e Ay
21 | 300615445520 | EPremalatha BZCT/M 47
(22 | 300615445600 | R.Gopal BZC T/M 30 Y
23 | 300615445551 | S.AkhilaGoud BZC T/M 40
24 | 17033006445550 | R.Saroja BZC T/M 35
25 | 1703306445553 | S.Ajaykumar BZCT/M 41 i
26 | 17033006445559 | V.Nandhini BZC T/M 35 |
27 | 17033006445554 | U.Uma BZCT/M 41 3 F|
28 | 16033006445552 | T.Anjaneyulu BZCT/M 38 A
29 | 3006154455520 | E.Premalatha BZC T/M 39
30 | 16033006572008 | Farheen Begum BZC E/M 44 —
31 | 16033006572017 | K.Mahesh BZCE/M 41 .
\?j [16033006572021 | Minhaj Begum BZC E/M 41
33 | 16033006445503 | A Shivakumar BZCT/M 43 (I o
34 | 16033006445512 | D.Ravi BZCT/M 41 |
[ 6033006445515 | G.Nagamani BZC T/M 35 =l
[16033006445527 | K-Rajitha BZCT/M 39 B
16033006445529 | K.Indraja B2CT/M 42
16033006445524 | K.Naveen | BzcT/M 40 —_
17033006445553 | S.Ajaykumar BZCT/M 35 L
17033006445560 | V.Raju BZC T/M 43
170330015445509 | J.Ramesh BZCT/M 45 Lol
o R
_—’/h
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42| 1603300644551 | K.Ganesh
43 | 16033006445527 | K.Rajitha |i :;g %‘ ][ 34; j]
44 | 16033006445523 | K.Naresh [ezctim — [37 ]
45 | 16033006445532 | M.Shivakumar [BzcT/M |35 N
46 | 16033006445538 | P.Sandya BZCT/M |50 |
47 | 16033006445543 | R Suresh BCT/M 37 ]
48 | 1603300644551 | E.Krishna BZCT/M |33 l
49 | 16033006445508 | C.Kavitha BZCT/M 33 |
50 | 16033006445541 | P.Shivakumar BZC T/M 45 |
51 | 16033006445556 | V.Lalitha BZCT/M a7 |
52 | 1603300645558 [ V.Mahesh BZC T/M 39 |
53 | 17033006156520 | E.Hareesh BZCT/M |44 ]
54 | 17033006156502 | A.Ramesh BZC /M | 39 ]
55 [ 17033006156513 | CHJagan BZCT/M |41 |
S6 | 17033006156516 | D.Pushpaltha [B2cT/M  [38 |
57 | 17033006156510 | CH.shok [Bzc/im [0 ]
53 | 17033006156506 |-Asia Begum BZCT/M [ 50 H|
|
|
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Dr. BRR GOVERNMENT CﬂllEGE IADBHERLA

Department of Commerce
This Certificate Awarded to
<=Name of Parlicipanl == Studying B.Com(CA)
for successful completion of Certificate Course in “Tally” organised by Department of

Commerce, Dr.BRR Government College,Jadcherla,Mahabubnagar(Dist), Telangana From
01-09-2017 To 07-11-2017.

J.BHAKTHA VATSAL REDDY
HOD




Dr. B.R.R GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Add-On Course Syllabus
Avanced aspects of Income tax

UNIT-1

Income of other persons included in the total income of assesse

Deemed Incomes
Provisions of set-off and carry forward of losses

Computation of gross total income

UNIT-2

Deductions from u/s 80c to 80u

Problems on computation of taxable Income

Rectification of mistakes
UNIT-3

Computation of Tax Liability
f Alternate minimum
f tax liability

Applicability 0 tax on individual u/s 115JC
Problems on Computation o

UNIT-4

Income Tax return

Types of returns, filling of e-return

Types of Assessment

Best Judgement Assessment
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Roll Number
1703-3006-401-502
1703-3006-401-505
1703-3006-401-506
1703-3006-401-510

1703-3006-401-511
11703-3006-401-514
1703-3006-401-504
11703-3006-401-509
11703-3006-401-516
1703-3006-401-517
1703-3006-401-518
1703-3006-401-520
1703-3006-401-523

1703-3006-401-524
1703-3006-401-527

11703-3006-401-530

1703-3006-401-531
1703-3006-401-534
1703-3006-401-536
1703-3006-401-537
1703-3006-401-539
1703-3006-401-538
1703-3006-401-519
1703-3006-401-524
1703-3006-401-528
1703-3006-401-532
1703-3006-401-529
1703-3006-401-503
1703-3006-401-512
1703-3006-401-507
1703-3006-401-533
1703-3006-401-513
1703-3006-401-540
1703-3006-401-541

1703-3006-401-553

1703-3006-401-551
1703-3006-401-543
1703-3006-401-544
1703-3006-401-55
1703-3006-401-545
1703-3006-401-550
1703-3006-401-554
1703-3006-401-555

list of the students

Name of the students
A. Swathi
P.Sandhya
B.Srikanth
D.Anusha
D.Shiva kumar
D.Srikanth
A.Srikanth
CH.Mahesh
G.Omkar
G.Ravikumar
G.Yadagiri
.Govindhu

'K.Sandhya

K.Jagan Mohan
K.Madhavi

K.Anil kumar
K.Srisailam
L.Mahendhar
M.Harshavardhan Raj
MD.Zuber

M.Shiva Kumar
M.Joy Merry

J.Chenniah
.K.Jagan Mohan

K. Chandra shekhar
Shiva Kumar
K.Murali

A.Shiva Rani
D.Mahesh

B.Veera Swami
L.Prasad
D.Nandhini
M.Bhaskar
M.Ramesh

S.Pramod
S.Mahesh

M.Raj Kumar
P.Naresh

S.Raghavendhar

P.Bhargavi

S.Kuma
S.Nagamani
T.Raju

group
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
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44
45

46

47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

60
61
62

1703-3006-401-558
1703-3006-402-006
1703-3006-402-007
1703-3006-402-009
1703-3006-402-012
1703-3006-402-013
1703-3006-402-008
1703-3006-402-011
1703-3006-402-014
1703-3006-402-015
1703-3006-402-033
1703-3006-402-038
1703-3006-402-017
1703-3006-402-018

~ 1703-3006-402-019

1703-3006-402-041
1703-3006-402-042
1703-3006-402-020
1703-3006-402-044

V.Raju
A.Sanjeeva
Asia Begum
Ayesha Begum
C.Sheerisha
A.Akshaya
A.Parijatha
C.Pravalika
V.Vasantha
G.Ramya
M.Srinivasulu
P.Swapna
G.Geethanjali
G.Mamatha
G.Anjali
P.Navven Kumar
P.Akhila
G.Venu
G.Pavani

Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom
Bcom

-Bcom

Bcom
Bcom
Bcom

Bcom
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MARKS LIST
S.NO Roll Number g‘lan::of the students Bcogn:oup M:;ks
1703-3006-401-502 A. Swathi
; 1703-3006-401-505 P.sandhya Bcom 28
3 1703-3006-401-506 B.Srikar;th 2232 :i
-3006-401-510 D.Anusha .
: i:gg-ggge-am-sn D.Shiva kumar Bcom 34
6 1703-3006-401-514 D.Srikanth Bcom 30
7 1703-3006-401-504 A.Srikanth :com 22
1703-3006-401-509 CH.Mahesh com
: 1703-3006-401-516 G.Omkar Bcom 38
10 1703-3006-401-517 G.Ravikumar Bcom 22
1703-3006-401-518 G.Yadagiri Bcom
i; 1703-3006-401-520 |.Govindhu Bcom 42
13 1703-3006-401-523 K.Sandhya Bcom 40
14 1703-3006-401-524 K.Jagan Mohan Bcom :;
15 1703-3006-401-527 K.Madhavi Bcom
16 1703-3006-401-530 K.Anil kumar Bcom 30
17 1703-3006-401-531 K.Srisailam Bcom 36
18 1703-3006-401-534 L.Mahendhar Bcom 36
19 1703-3006-401-536 M.Harshavardhan Raj Bcom 36
20 1703-3006-401-537 MD.Zuber Bcom 34
21 1703-3006-401-539 M.Shiva Kumar Bcom 35
22 1703-3006-401-538 M.Joy Merry Bcom 42
23 1703-3006-401-519 J.Chenniah Bcom 40
24 1703-3006-401-524 K.Jagan Mohan Bcom 36
25 1703-3006-401-528 K. Chandra shekhar Bcom 50
26 1703-3006-401-532 Shiva Kumar Bcom 30
27 1703-3006-401-529 K.Murali Bcom 32
28 1703-3006-401-503 A.Shiva Rani Bcom 25
29 1703-3006-401-512 D.Mahesh Bcom 40
30 1703-3006-401-507 B.Veera Swami Bcom 42
31 1703-3006-401-533 L.Prasad Bcom 32
32 1703-3006-401-513 D.Nandhini Bcom 34
33 1703-3006-401-540 M.Bhaskar Bcom 42
|34 |1703-3006-401.541 M.Ramesh Bcom 32
35 1703-3006-401-553 S.Pramod Bcom 30
36 1703-3006-401-551 S.Mahesh Bcom 36
,__i__ 1703-3006~401-543 M.Raj Kumar Bcom 34
[ 38 [1703-3006-401-545 P.Naresh Bcom 31
f= 09 1703-3006-401-557 S.Raghavendhar Bcom 36
B Ty 2 NN (2 I
e S.Kumar Bcom 40
——;%-—_ i;g;:ggg:gi?:: S.Nagamani Bcom 43
44 1703-3006-401-55 Haly L o
S V.Jyothi Bcom 38
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45 1703-3006-402-006 A.Sanjeeva Bcom 38
46 1703-3006-402-007 Asia Begum Bcom 38
47 1703-3006-402-009 Ayesha Begum Bcom 40
48 1703-3006-402-012 C.Sheerisha Bcom 34
49 1703-3006-402-013 A.Akshaya Bcom 34
50 1703-3006-402-008 A.Parijatha Bcom 34
51 1703-3006-402-011 C.Pravalika Bcom 40
52 1703-3006-402-014 V.Vasantha Bcom 40
53 1703-3006-402-015 G.Ramya Bcom 44
54 1703-3006-402-033 M.Srinivasulu Bcom 46
55 1703-3006-402-038 P.Swapna Bcom 36
56 1703-3006-402-017 G.Geethanjali Bcom 42
57 1703-3006-402-018 G.Mamatha Bcom 42
58 1703-3006-402-019 G.Anjali Bcom 38
59 1703-3006-402-041 P.Navven Kumar Bcom 32
60 1703-3006-402-042 P.Akhila Bcom 42
61 1703-3006-402-020 G.Venu Bcom 32
62 1703-3006-402-044 G.Pavani Bcom 44
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